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DISTRICT/MC: DEOGARH 

PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP: BADCHHAPAL 

SN. GP/WARD 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL SUBARNAPALI 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 
BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL GANGANAN 

BADCHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL 

VILLAGE NAME 

SUBARNAPALI 

NA 

NA 

BRAHMASADHUBAH 

BADCHHAPAL 

AL 

BRAHMASADHUBAH 

BADCHHAPAL 

Al 

NA 

BADCHHAPAL 

A 

NA 

BRAHMASADHUBAH 

NA 

KOLLOHAPALI 
(KULLAPALI) 

GANGANAN 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

NA 

GANGANAN 

SUBARNAPALI 

BRAHMASADHUBAH 
AL 

BADCHHAPAL GANGANAN 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BHULUKABAHAL 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BABURIKANI 

BABURIKANI 

BADCHHAPAL BADACHHAPAL 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL NA 

BADCHHAPAL TIRIBI 

GANGANAN 

BABURIKANI 

KOLLOHAPALI 

(KULLAPALI) 

BADCHHAPAL BABURIKANI 

BADCHHAPAL BABURIKANI 

BADCHHAPAL BHULUKABAHAL 

APPLICATION NO. 

SU-117222-00647 

SU-117222-00836 

SU-117222-00340 

SU-117222-00843 

SU-117222-00243 

SU-117222-00636 

SU-117222-00817 

SU-117222-00926 

SU-117222-00675 

SU-117222-00551 

SU-117222-00815 

SU-117222-00484 

SU-117222-00244 

SU-117222-00178 

SU-117222-00521 

SU-117222-00624 

SU-117222-00839 

SU-117222-00434 

SU-117222-00733 

SU-117222-00108 

SU-117222-00913 

SU-117222-00374 

SU-117222-00489 

SU-117222-00208 

SU-117222-00560 

SU-117222-00406 

SU-117222-00398 

SU-117222-00193 

SU-117222-00916 

SU-117222-00274 

SU-117222-00375 

SU-117222-00513 

SU-117222-00894 

SU-117222-00744 

SU-117222-00516 

SU-117222-00379 

SU-117222-00492 

SU-117222-00029 

SU-117222-00824 

SU-117222-00837 

APPLICANT NAME 

ANAMIKA SAHU 

ANANTA DHIBAR 

ANU MAHAKUL 

ANUPAMA PRADHAN 

ASHOK BADI 

ASKARA PENTHOI 

BACHANA SITRA 

BANITA BEHERA 

BEDAMATI SAHU 

BINA SAHU 

CHATURI PENTHEI 

CHINMAYEE DEHURY 

GELHEI DEHURY 

GITANJALI BEHERA 

GITANJALI NAIK 

ILU NAYAK 

JASHODA NAIK 

JASHODA NAIK 

JHUNU BEHERA 

JILU SAHU 

JULI RANI 

KOULASINI NAIK 

LAYANTI ADHA 

MANISHA SAHU 

MENAKA SOHALA 

MUKTANJALI BEHERA 
NABAMI KISAN 

NALITA GUMANSINGH 

NILIMA PRADHAN 

PANKAJINI PENTHEI 

PRIYANKA BEHERA 
PRIYATAMA BEHERA 

PUSPANJALI KISAN 

RACHANA SABAR 

REBATI NAIK 

RUKMINI KISAN 

SABHAGINI THAKUR 

SABITA KISAN 

SAFALA BEHERA 

SATAPATHY KALO 

BLOCK/ULB/MC:TILEIBANI 

FATHER/HUSBAND 

NAME 

KUMARMANI SAHU 

ANANTA DHIBAR 

BIRANCHI MAHAKUL 

AKSHYAYA KUMAR 

NAYAK 

KANJU LUHA 

PUSKAR PENTHOI 

DASHARATHI BEHERA 

SUCHIMANTA MAHAR 

HADI BANDHU SAHU 

BINOD SAHU 

BUDHURAM PENTHEI 

BRAJA MOHAN 

DEHURY 

KARUNA SAHOO 

BIPIN BIHARI BEHERA 

PRAHALLAD NAIK 

GOPA NAYAK 

PRASANTA KUMAR 

NAIK 

JENA PATRA 

PURNACHANDRA 

BEHERA 

SANTOSH KUMAR 

DEHURY 

DHARANIDHAR 
BEHERA 

BIMALA NAIK 

JHASAKETAN 

DEHURY 

MAHESWAR SAHU 

PARAMESWAR 
SOHALA 

GIRIDHARI BEHERA 

SHARMA KISAN 

KATHHIA NAIK 

SURENDRANATH 
PRADHAN 

BULU PENTHEI 
SUJIT KUMAR BHOI 

LULU BEHRA 

SAPNESWAR KISAN 

UMA SABAR 

JAGABANDHU 
JAMUDAKIA 

SUDARSHAN 
PRADHAN 

BANDHURAM KISAN 

SANTA BEHERA 

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE 

KNHU KALO 

30-11-2024 

04-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

DURYODHAN DEHURY 

01-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

03-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

01-12-2024 

01-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

01-12-2024 

01-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

05-12-2024 

01-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

01-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

02-12-2024 

05-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

02-12-2024 
01-12-2024 

04-12-2024 

04-12-2024 



41 BADCHHAPAL NA SU-117222-00877 SATYABHAMA BAGH SARAD BAGH 05-12-2024

42 BADCHHAPAL BRAHMASADHUBAH
AL

SU-117222-00846 SATYABHAMA DHIBAR SAHEB DHIBAR 01-12-2024

43 BADCHHAPAL SUBARNAPALI SU-117222-00286 SEBATI SAHU RAMACHANDRA 
SAHU

30-11-2024

44 BADCHHAPAL GANGANAN SU-117222-00305 SHIBANI MAHANT DOLAMANI SAHU 05-12-2024

45 BADCHHAPAL NA SU-117222-00339 SILI SAHU DOLAMANI SAHU 04-12-2024

46 BADCHHAPAL NA SU-117222-00132 SUKANTI SAHU DEBENDRA SAHU 05-12-2024

47 BADCHHAPAL NA SU-117222-00161 SULOCHANA MAHARANA BRUNDABAN BEHERA 05-12-2024

48 BADCHHAPAL NA SU-117222-00643 SUMATI AMANTA BADIA JENA 01-12-2024

49 BADCHHAPAL BRAHMASADHUBAH
AL

SU-117222-00250 SUMITRA BAGH LUDHA BAGH 05-12-2024

50 BADCHHAPAL TIRIBI SU-117222-00593 SUMITRA BHOI DEBARAJ BHOI 05-12-2024

51 BADCHHAPAL GANGANAN SU-117222-00322 SUMITRA SAHU SANTOSH KUMAR 
SAHU

05-12-2024

52 BADCHHAPAL NA SU-117222-00756 SUNITA BAGH LUDHA BAGH 05-12-2024

53 BADCHHAPAL GANGANAN SU-117222-00864 SUSHAMA PRADHAN ANANTA PRADHAN 02-12-2024

54 BADCHHAPAL SUBARNAPALI SU-117222-00917 TIKESWARI NAYAK LOCHAN KUMAR 
NAYAK

03-12-2024

55 BADCHHAPAL GANGANAN SU-117222-00627 TILATAMA PATRA GURU PATRA 05-12-2024

56 BADCHHAPAL TIRIBI SU-117222-00367 TUNI BHOI ADITYA BHOI 05-12-2024

57 BADCHHAPAL KOLLOHAPALI 
(KULLAPALI)

SU-117222-00868 TUNI SAHU HEMANTA KUMAR 
SAHU

02-12-2024

58 BADCHHAPAL KOLLOHAPALI 
(KULLAPALI)

SU-117222-00236 ZINIKA NAIK PARAMESWAR NAIK 05-12-2024

Timestamp: 06/12/2024 - Generated from subhadra.odisha.gov.in



PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : CHHEPLIPALI

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 CHHEPLIPALI BUDHIBIL SU-117224-00203 AINTHA NAIK GOPI NAIK 05-12-2024

2 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00799 AMITA DEB BIRENDRA DEB 01-12-2024

3 CHHEPLIPALI ASANBANIA SU-117224-01002 AMITA SAHU SAPNESHWAR SAHU 30-11-2024

4 CHHEPLIPALI DHARANIDHARPUR SU-117224-00300 ANUSUYA SAHU RAMESH SAHU 29-11-2024

5 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00931 ARATEE MATIARI DASHARATHI MATIARI 30-11-2024

6 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00916 ARATI PRADHAN DUSMANTA PRADHAN 01-12-2024

7 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00762 ASIRITA KANDULANA JAHAN KANDULANA 05-12-2024

8 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-01232 ATULYA PENTHEI DUKHABANDHU 
PENTHEI

30-11-2024

9 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-01140 BABITA BISWAL PRADEEP SAHU 03-12-2024

10 CHHEPLIPALI BRAHMANIDEI SU-117224-00676 BABITA DEHURI RATNA DEHURI 04-12-2024

11 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00091 BABITA PRADHAN UDAY KUMAR 
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

12 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-00547 BACHAN DEEP GANESWAR DEEP 03-12-2024

13 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-01014 BAIGINI DEEP BILU DEEP 01-12-2024

14 CHHEPLIPALI RENGALPALI SU-117224-00236 BALAMDINA TIDU NIKUDIN BAGH 30-11-2024

15 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-00654 BHAGABATI DEEP GANESWAR PRADHAN 03-12-2024

16 CHHEPLIPALI BRAHMANIDEI SU-117224-00674 BHARATI ADHA DEBANADA ADHA 05-12-2024

17 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-00477 BILASINI RAJHANSA MADHU RAJHANSA 01-12-2024

18 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00309 BISHAKHA BEHERA AINTHU BEHERA 01-12-2024

19 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-00065 DALI PRADHAN RABINDRA PRADHAN 01-12-2024

20 CHHEPLIPALI GADPAL SU-117224-00639 DEBAKI GURU NARESH KUMAR NAIK 05-12-2024

21 CHHEPLIPALI BHALIAGUDI SU-117224-01031 DHARITRI SWAIN PRASANTA KUMAR 
SWAIN

29-11-2024

22 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00709 DISIPNA DEV NARESH KUMAR DEV 05-12-2024

23 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-01118 DUKHI PENTHEI SANJAY PENTHEI 30-11-2024

24 CHHEPLIPALI DANARDANPALI SU-117224-01058 DULEI BHOI MAHADEV BHOI 30-11-2024

25 CHHEPLIPALI DANARDANPALI SU-117224-01252 FULMANI LUGUN EGANES LUGUN 03-12-2024

26 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-00748 GEETANJALI DHIBAR DUSMANTA DHIBAR 05-12-2024

27 CHHEPLIPALI BHALIAGUDI SU-117224-00442 GITARANI PRADHAN PARAMESWAR 
PRADHAN

04-12-2024

28 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00484 HEMALATA BANICHUL UMAKANTA 
BANICHUL

05-12-2024

29 CHHEPLIPALI BUDHIBIL SU-117224-01237 HEMALATA NAYAK MADHU NAIK 30-11-2024

30 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-01264 HEM NAIK DINABANDHU NAIK 01-12-2024

31 CHHEPLIPALI BRAHMANIDEI SU-117224-00227 HIRA ADHA JAGTA ADHA 04-12-2024

32 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00698 ILISABA HERENJ TINTUS HERENJ 30-11-2024

33 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-01203 JAMANI DHIBAR JENA DHIBAR 01-12-2024

34 CHHEPLIPALI BRAHMANIDEI SU-117224-00232 JANGYASINI PRADHAN NEPAL ADHA 04-12-2024

35 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00997 JAYAKANTI BEHERA SAMBARU BEHERA 01-12-2024

36 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-00784 JAYANTI PATRA HEMANTA NAIK 05-12-2024

37 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-01095 JEMAMANI SUHULA DEBENDRA SUHULA 29-11-2024

38 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00792 JHILLI BEHERA GOUR CHANDRA 
BEHERA

05-12-2024

39 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-01274 JYOTSNA MAHANANDA NARAYAN 
MAHANANDA

03-12-2024

40 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00242 KABITA PRADHAN LALITA MOHAN DEEP 30-11-2024

41 CHHEPLIPALI ASANBANIA SU-117224-01246 KAINTA PENTHEI SANJIB PENTHEI 30-11-2024

42 CHHEPLIPALI DANARDANPALI SU-117224-01045 KALYANI BHOI AGASTI BHOI 03-12-2024

43 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-01204 KAMINI DHIBAR RANJAN PENTHEI 30-11-2024

44 CHHEPLIPALI BRAHMANIDEI SU-117224-00224 KSHIRA KALO UGRESAN DEHURI 05-12-2024

45 CHHEPLIPALI DHARANIDHARPUR SU-117224-00372 KSHIRODINI PRADHAN BAKULI SAHU 04-12-2024



46 CHHEPLIPALI GADPAL SU-117224-00757 KSHITIRANI PRADHAN LINGARAJ PRADHAN 05-12-2024

47 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-00769 LILI DHIBAR TUNA DHIBAR 05-12-2024

48 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00825 LIPIKA SAHU BENUDHAR SWAIN 03-12-2024

49 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00390 LIPI NAIK MURALIDHAR NAIK 04-12-2024

50 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00264 MADANA SUHULA DIBAS SUHULA 05-12-2024

51 CHHEPLIPALI KUDANALI SU-117224-00918 MALATI BHOI BHOLANATH BHOI 03-12-2024

52 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00467 MAMATA BAGHA BABULI DEEP 05-12-2024

53 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00922 MAMATA DEHURY DEBENDRA BHOI 29-11-2024

54 CHHEPLIPALI DANARDANPALI SU-117224-01087 MANASI BHOI SUSHIL KUMAR 
BISWAL

30-11-2024

55 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-01013 MANJU DHIBAR SHUKUTU PENTHEI 03-12-2024

56 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00197 MANJU NAIK KUMUDA NAIK 02-12-2024

57 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00410 MENKA SAHU NILACHALA SAHU 01-12-2024

58 CHHEPLIPALI BUDHIBIL SU-117224-00018 MINA KUMARI DAMBARU NAIK 05-12-2024

59 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00994 MINA KUMARI GANESWAR 
CHHANCHAN

01-12-2024

60 CHHEPLIPALI GADPAL SU-117224-00296 MINATI SABAR ISWAR SABAR 05-12-2024

61 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00875 MINI BEHERA SUKRU BEHERA 30-11-2024

62 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-01139 MONICA TOPNO SAMUEL TOPNO 03-12-2024

63 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-01040 NACHHAMA PENTHOI BANGURU PENTHOI 29-11-2024

64 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-00643 PAPITA SAHU BHAGABAN SAHU 05-12-2024

65 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00438 PARBATI DHIBAR DASARATHI DHIBAR 01-12-2024

66 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00337 PRAMILA JAMBUDALIA TILA BAGH 04-12-2024

67 CHHEPLIPALI DANARDANPALI SU-117224-01270 PRISKA EKKA SANTOSH EKKA 02-12-2024

68 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-01241 PUJAMAYEE PRADHAN TEMIYA RANJAN 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

69 CHHEPLIPALI BAURIPALI SU-117224-00020 PUJARANI MAJHI DILLIP SAMAL 01-12-2024

70 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00781 PUSPA BEHERA GURUBARIA BEHERA 05-12-2024

71 CHHEPLIPALI BANAKALO SU-117224-01152 PUSPANJALI PRADHAN MANMATHA 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

72 CHHEPLIPALI BAURIPALI SU-117224-00473 RANI BAGH SUSANTA DEEP 05-12-2024

73 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-01208 RASHMITA DEHURY BIJU DEHURY 01-12-2024

74 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-01255 REBATI DHIBAR LALIT DHIBAR 01-12-2024

75 CHHEPLIPALI BUDHIBIL SU-117224-00199 REETA NAYAK BUDHU NAYAK 05-12-2024

76 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-01136 RINA DHIBAR BHISMA DHIBAR 03-12-2024

77 CHHEPLIPALI RANGAMATIA(D) SU-117224-00316 ROHINI DEEP BIMBADHAR 
PRADHAN

01-12-2024

78 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-00183 RUKUNA MANAHIRA PARAKHITA 
MANAHIRA

01-12-2024

79 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-01032 RUNU KALLET PABITRA KALET 01-12-2024

80 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00511 SABI SAHOO CHHABILA KUMAR 
SWAIN

04-12-2024

81 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-01059 SABITA DHIBAR PURANDARA DHIBAR 01-12-2024

82 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00948 SABITRI DHIBAR NALITA DHIBAR 03-12-2024

83 CHHEPLIPALI GADPAL SU-117224-01261 SANGEETA PRADHAN JASMIN PRADHAN 03-12-2024

84 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00033 SANJIBANI SWAIN SANTOSH KUMAR 
SWAIN

29-11-2024

85 CHHEPLIPALI GHUNTULIPASI SU-117224-00742 SANJU DHIBAR RANJAN DHIBAR 05-12-2024

86 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-01100 SANJUKTA BAGH PANDAB UDABAR 01-12-2024

87 CHHEPLIPALI BUDHIBIL SU-117224-00198 SANJUKTA NAIK BULARU NAYAK 05-12-2024

88 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00194 SANJULATA NAYAK CHITRASHENA 
MAHANANDA

04-12-2024

89 CHHEPLIPALI GADPAL SU-117224-00595 SARASWATI SAMAL CHAITANYA SAMAL 04-12-2024

90 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00919 SAROJINI DHIBAR MINA DHIBAR 01-12-2024

91 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00008 SAROJINI SAHU LIPUN GARNAYAK 29-11-2024

92 CHHEPLIPALI GADPAL SU-117224-00751 SEBATI LUHURA KISHOR LUHURA 05-12-2024

93 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00878 SRIMATI NAIK PARHALAD NAIK 29-11-2024

94 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00887 SUBASINI DHIBAR MANDHATA DHIBAR 01-12-2024

95 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00092 SUBHADRA PRADHAN PHABHAKAR 
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

96 CHHEPLIPALI BRAHMANIDEI SU-117224-00229 SUJATA PRADHAN JATRA BEHERA 04-12-2024



97 CHHEPLIPALI BHALIAGUDI SU-117224-00425 SUKANTI SAHU PURUSHOTTAM 
SAMAL

02-12-2024

98 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-01273 SUKHA SHABAR KABI SHABAR 01-12-2024

99 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00950 SUNITA DHIBAR DUKHABANDHU 
DHIBAR

01-12-2024

100 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00525 TAPASWINI DEEP LALMOHAN DEEP 05-12-2024

101 CHHEPLIPALI NA SU-117224-00488 TAPASWINI DHIBAR BIMBA DHIBAR 05-12-2024

102 CHHEPLIPALI KADALIPAL SU-117224-00975 TAPASWINI KALO NABAGHANA DEHURI 01-12-2024

103 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00942 THEKI BEHERA BHISMA BEHERA 30-11-2024

104 CHHEPLIPALI BRAHMANIDEI SU-117224-00223 TIKESWARI NAYAK CHHABILA NAYAK 04-12-2024

105 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00871 TILOTTAMA SWAIN DINABANDHU SWAIN 29-11-2024

106 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-00305 TULASI PENTHEI MOHAN PENTHEI 30-11-2024

107 CHHEPLIPALI KADAMDARH SU-117224-01017 URMILA SAHU MAHADEB SAHU 30-11-2024

108 CHHEPLIPALI CHHEPILIPALI SU-117224-00454 USHA MAHANANDA MILAN MAHANANDA 29-11-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : BANIAKILINDA

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00898 ANITA SINGH MAHESH SINGH 04-12-2024

2 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00159 ANJALI PATRA KIRATAN PATRA 04-12-2024

3 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00248 BAIDEHI PATRA BIDESHI PATRA 04-12-2024

4 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00841 BARSARANI PANDA BUBUL KUMAR 
NANDA

04-12-2024

5 BANIAKILIND
A

KHANDADHUAN SU-117223-00510 BHABAPRIYA PRADHAN SATYA BRATA 
PRADHAN

04-12-2024

6 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00494 CHARA NAIK CHANDRA NAIK 04-12-2024

7 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00068 DEBASMITA BEHERA RAMAKANTA BEHERA 04-12-2024

8 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00920 DIPA MUNDA NIDHARS HARDIK 04-12-2024

9 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00725 DROUPADI PATRA AMIR PATRA 04-12-2024

10 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-00708 DUKHI BEHERA SUKADEV SETHI 30-11-2024

11 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00446 DULESWARI DEB PRAKASH KUMAR DEB 04-12-2024

12 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-01066 GAYATRI GIRI ABANI KUMAR 
SATPATHY

30-11-2024

13 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-00452 INDRANI PRADHAN BHUBANESWAR 
PRADHAN

02-12-2024

14 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00009 JAGYANSENI DEB SHRIBATS DEB 04-12-2024

15 BANIAKILIND
A

KHANDADHUAN SU-117223-00805 JAYANTI ROUL SWADHIN KUMAR 
NAYAK

04-12-2024

16 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00958 JHARANA BEHERA BHULU BEHERA 04-12-2024

17 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-01029 JHUNU BEHERA PHAKIRA BEHERA 04-12-2024

18 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00591 JHUNURANI DEB PRADEEP KUMAR DEB 04-12-2024

19 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-01076 KANDHUNI NAYAK LAXMI NAYAK 04-12-2024

20 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-00282 KUMUDINI KALO GOPI  NAYAK 30-11-2024

21 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-00192 KUNI PRADHAN DUSMANTA PRADHAN 30-11-2024

22 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00852 KUSUMANJALI PRADHAN HAREKRISHNA 
PRADHAN

04-12-2024

23 BANIAKILIND
A

KHANDADHUAN SU-117223-00191 LAXMI BEHERA SUSHIL BEHERA 04-12-2024

24 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-00137 LAXMI SAHU LIPUN KUMAR SAHU 30-11-2024

25 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00721 LIPSAMAYEE SAHU DEBENDRA KUMAR 
BISWAL

04-12-2024

26 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00638 LUDHANI PATRA SHASHI PATRA 04-12-2024

27 BANIAKILIND
A

KHANDADHUAN SU-117223-00513 MADHUSMITA NAYAK DILLIP KUMAR NAYAK 04-12-2024

28 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00696 MAHESWETA PATRA KUNA PATRA 04-12-2024

29 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-01042 MAMATA MISTRI JUJU KARIGAR 30-11-2024

30 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-01018 MAMI PRADHAN HEMANDRI DEHURY 04-12-2024



31 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00070 MAMITA BEHERA RAMAKANTA BEHERA 04-12-2024

32 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00365 MANISHA BEHERA DUSMANTA KUMAR 
BEHERA

04-12-2024

33 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00843 MILI PARIDA BHAGIRATHI  PARIDA 04-12-2024

34 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00728 NAMITA GARNAYAK TAPAS KUMAR SAHU 04-12-2024

35 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-01006 PABANI BHENGARAJ BHASKAR 
BHENGARAJ

04-12-2024

36 BANIAKILIND
A

KHANDADHUAN SU-117223-00285 PADMINI DEHURY TRIBENI THAKUR 04-12-2024

37 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00113 PANKAJINI SAHU SRIKANTA SAHU 02-12-2024

38 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00947 PINKI SAHOO PRAKASH CHANDRA 
SAHU

04-12-2024

39 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-01049 RAMBHA PRADHAN SIBA PRADHAN 02-12-2024

40 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-01131 RANGITA LUGUN ADUENTA LUGUN 02-12-2024

41 BANIAKILIND
A

KHANDADHUAN SU-117223-00263 RASMITA KISAN MADAN UDABAR 04-12-2024

42 BANIAKILIND
A

NA SU-117223-01109 REBATI KISAN LULU KISAN 30-11-2024

43 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-01114 RINKI RANA BABULA RANA 30-11-2024

44 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-01124 RUNITA JIT BISWAPRATAP DEB 04-12-2024

45 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00985 SABHYA BHENGARA LINGARAJ BHENGARA 04-12-2024

46 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00244 SANJUKTA GADHEI MAYADHAR NAIK 02-12-2024

47 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-00233 SATYA PRADHAN BHUBANESWAR 
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

48 BANIAKILIND
A

BANIAKILINDA SU-117223-00589 SIMA DEB PAPU KUMAR DEB 04-12-2024

49 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-01035 SOBHAGINI KALLO BHIMA KALLO 02-12-2024

50 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-01041 SUBHASHREE PRIYADARSHINI JAGDISH PRASAD 
DASH

04-12-2024

51 BANIAKILIND
A

SUNAMUNDA SU-117223-00710 SUJATA RANA KALAKAR RANA 30-11-2024

52 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00765 SUKANTI PRADHAN SAMNATH SAHU 04-12-2024

53 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00965 SUNITA PRIYADARSHINEE 
PRADHAN

JATINDRANATH 
PRADHAN

04-12-2024

54 BANIAKILIND
A

KALAMATI SU-117223-00732 TANAYA BEHERA RAGHUNATH BEHERA 04-12-2024

55 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00845 TAPASMINEE PRADHAN PULIN KUMAR 
PRADHAN

04-12-2024

56 BANIAKILIND
A

KHANDADHUAN SU-117223-00277 TAPASWINI SAHU KSHITISH KUMAR 
NAYAK

04-12-2024

57 BANIAKILIND
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117223-00251 UPAMA SETHI HARISANKAR SETHI 04-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : DHOLPADA

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 DHOLPADA KUMURAPALI SU-117225-00669 AMBIKA KUMURA BHUPEN KUMURA 04-12-2024

2 DHOLPADA MARDANG SU-117225-00529 AMIMA DHANUAR KSHIROD DHANUAR 04-12-2024

3 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-00744 AMRUTI SAMARTHA KHYAMA SAHU 30-11-2024

4 DHOLPADA MARDANG SU-117225-00264 API SAMAL SANTOSH KUMAR 
SAMAL

04-12-2024

5 DHOLPADA MALICHUA SU-117225-00228 ASPARJYA NAIK PRADEEP KUMAR 
NAIK

04-12-2024

6 DHOLPADA BIJANALI SU-117225-00004 ASWANI SAHU KSHIRODSINDHU 
KALO

02-12-2024

7 DHOLPADA MARDANG SU-117225-00565 BHABANI MAHAKUL ARTTATRANA ADABAR 04-12-2024

8 DHOLPADA MARDANG SU-117225-00914 BHAGABATI ROUT SHRABAN KUMAR 
ROUT

04-12-2024

9 DHOLPADA MALICHUA SU-117225-00645 BINATA NAYAK CHANDRAMANI NAIK 04-12-2024

10 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00804 BINATI SAHU BISHNU CHARAN 
SAHU

04-12-2024

11 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-00926 BINATI THAKUR SAMIT RANJAN KALO 02-12-2024

12 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00819 BUTA MAHAKUL PABITRA DEEP 02-12-2024

13 DHOLPADA HETKHAMAR SU-117225-00930 DHANAMATI BHOE SANAT BHOE 02-12-2024

14 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-00874 GITANJALI MANHIRA BHAGYADHAR 
MANHIRA

02-12-2024

15 DHOLPADA MARDANG SU-117225-00262 INDU SAHU KHEDU SAHU 04-12-2024

16 DHOLPADA HETKHAMAR SU-117225-01062 JAYANTI TIGGA BIJAY KUMAR EKKA 02-12-2024

17 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00305 JHUMA NAYAK DHOLANANDA NAYAK 02-12-2024

18 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00303 KABITA PRADHAN BHIMA MAJHI 02-12-2024

19 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-00875 KHUSI GUPTA DIPAK GUPTA 30-11-2024

20 DHOLPADA HETKHAMAR SU-117225-00835 KISHORI BHAINSA DILLIP KUMAR 
BHAINSA

03-12-2024

21 DHOLPADA NA SU-117225-00879 KUMADINI KISAN KESHAB KISAN 04-12-2024

22 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00492 LALITA MIRDHA NABIN MIRDHA 04-12-2024

23 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-00689 LALITA PATRA SANJAM KESHARI 
PATRA

30-11-2024

24 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-00917 LAXMIPRIYA PATRA AKSHYA PATRA 30-11-2024

25 DHOLPADA MARDANG SU-117225-01078 LIJA BEHERA ANTARYAMI BEHERA 04-12-2024

26 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-00936 LIPI PATRA DEBASIS PATRA 30-11-2024

27 DHOLPADA BIJANALI SU-117225-00831 MAMATA SAMARTHA MAYADHAR 
SAMARTHA

02-12-2024

28 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-00708 MAMI BEHERA CHARAN BEHERA 02-12-2024

29 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00766 MAMI SAI NIBAS SAI 02-12-2024

30 DHOLPADA KUMURAPALI SU-117225-00400 MAMITA SAHU BINOD SAHU 04-12-2024

31 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-00964 MINA KUMARI KESHAB CHANDRA 
GADTIA

02-12-2024

32 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00824 NAMITA NAYAK BARUNA NAYAK 02-12-2024

33 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-01023 NIRUPAMA NAYAK BISIKESHAN NAYAK 02-12-2024

34 DHOLPADA MALICHUA SU-117225-00235 PAHANTI SAHU HARI SANDH 04-12-2024

35 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00983 PHUL MAJHI MADHU PING 04-12-2024

36 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-00937 PRAFULI PATRA SWADHIN PATRA 30-11-2024

37 DHOLPADA HETKHAMAR SU-117225-00976 PRAMILA MAJHI AJAY KUMAR PATRA 02-12-2024

38 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-00009 PRIYA JHANKAR NILANCHALA 
JHANKAR

02-12-2024

39 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00806 PUSPANJALI SAHU LAMBODARA SAHU 04-12-2024

40 DHOLPADA NA SU-117225-01027 RAIMATI ADHA MAHADEB DEHURI 04-12-2024

41 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00486 RANI BAGH BHAKTA BAGH 04-12-2024

42 DHOLPADA MALICHUA SU-117225-00410 RASHMITA KANDULANA SUDHIR BHENGRA 04-12-2024



43 DHOLPADA BIJANALI SU-117225-00752 RINA SAHU SANJAY SAHU 02-12-2024

44 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00300 RINKI ADHA NILANCHAL ADHA 04-12-2024

45 DHOLPADA NA SU-117225-00880 SABITA KISAN GANESH KISAN 04-12-2024

46 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00016 SABITRI GADTIA MANOJ KUMAR 
GADTIA

02-12-2024

47 DHOLPADA MALICHUA SU-117225-00424 SANJANA KISHAN MANOJ BHENGRA 04-12-2024

48 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-00713 SANJITA PRADHAN DIBAKARA PADIL 02-12-2024

49 DHOLPADA NA SU-117225-00925 SANJU KISAN SUSHANT MAJHI 04-12-2024

50 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00011 SANJU TAPPO SADHU TAPPO 04-12-2024

51 DHOLPADA NA SU-117225-00965 SARASWATI KISAN NETRA MIRDHA 04-12-2024

52 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00942 SARATHI NAIK HRUDANANDA LUHA 02-12-2024

53 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00291 SARITA PRADHAN BHAGABATIA 
PRADHAN

04-12-2024

54 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-00758 SAROJINI SAHU TAPAS KUMAR  SAHU 02-12-2024

55 DHOLPADA KUMURAPALI SU-117225-00408 SINI JADIA AVEN JADIA 04-12-2024

56 DHOLPADA MAJHIPALI SU-117225-01013 SITA BAGARTI AMULYABAGARTI 30-11-2024

57 DHOLPADA KALIAKHAMAR SU-117225-01026 SONALI PRADHAN CHITTARANJAN 
PRADHAN

02-12-2024

58 DHOLPADA MALICHUA SU-117225-00174 SOUKINI BHOI DIPAK BHOI 04-12-2024

59 DHOLPADA ARJUNDARH SU-117225-00012 SUK TAPO JATRU TAPO 04-12-2024

60 DHOLPADA KUMURAPALI SU-117225-00395 SUNITA SAHU KSHIROD BIHARI 04-12-2024

61 DHOLPADA MARDANG SU-117225-00538 SUSHANTI DANG IAN BUD 04-12-2024

62 DHOLPADA MENJARIBAHAL SU-117225-00598 TAPASWINI BAGAR BHULESAR BAGAR 02-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : DIMIRIKUDA

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00068 ALI NAIK NAROTTAM NAIK 05-12-2024

2 DIMIRIKUDA CHHELIAMENDHIA SU-117226-00298 ANITA KUMURA JOGESWAR KUMURA 05-12-2024

3 DIMIRIKUDA CHHELIAMENDHIA SU-117226-00590 ANJALI MAJHI PURNA CHANDRA 
MAJHI

05-12-2024

4 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00179 ANUKARNI LAKRA ERCAN MING 05-12-2024

5 DIMIRIKUDA CHHELIAMENDHIA SU-117226-00019 ARUNA SAMAL KISHOR KHAMARI 05-12-2024

6 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00362 ASHRITA LAKRA LALINDRA LAKRA 05-12-2024

7 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00657 BABIRANI PENTHEI BINOD BIHAR 
PENTHEI

30-11-2024

8 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00626 BAIDEI PENTHEI NATABAR PENTHEI 30-11-2024

9 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00522 BASANTI PALEI RAMESWAR PALEI 05-12-2024

10 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00563 CICILIA LAKADA SILBANUS LAKRA 03-12-2024

11 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00358 DIPTI NAIK JANMAJAYA NAIK 05-12-2024

12 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00017 DROUPADI KISAN SUDAN KISAN 05-12-2024

13 DIMIRIKUDA DEPANI SU-117226-00668 EMLEN KHESS FULZEN KHESS 05-12-2024

14 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00509 GAYATRIBAGH FALGUNI BAGH 05-12-2024

15 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00370 GELHA PRADHAN RAMESH CHANDRA 
PRADHAN

02-12-2024

16 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00333 GHANESWARI BUDA BASANTA BUDA 05-12-2024

17 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00214 GLORIA BUD SUDARSAN BUD 05-12-2024

18 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00570 JASHODA NAIK ABHAY NAIK 05-12-2024

19 DIMIRIKUDA CHHELIAMENDHIA SU-117226-00238 JAYANTI MAJHI BANAMALI MAJHI 02-12-2024

20 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00355 JAYANTI NAIK RAMANI NAIK 05-12-2024

21 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00740 JAYANTI SAHU DHARANIDHAR SAHU 05-12-2024

22 DIMIRIKUDA PUHULAMARA SU-117226-00831 JHANKAR NAYAK KUNJABIHARI NAYAK 05-12-2024

23 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00707 JULETHA KUJURA ANTHONY KUJUR 02-12-2024

24 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00447 JUNIKA BUD NIRAL BUD 05-12-2024

25 DIMIRIKUDA RANIGOLA SU-117226-00217 JYOTISINA MUNDA SEMLAN MUNDA 02-12-2024

26 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00712 KAJAL NAYAK KRUPASINDHU NAYAK 03-12-2024

27 DIMIRIKUDA NA SU-117226-00043 KAMALA GOUD SIBA CHARAN GOUD 05-12-2024

28 DIMIRIKUDA DEPANI SU-117226-00145 KUMADINI KERKETTA AJIT KERKETTA 05-12-2024

29 DIMIRIKUDA NA SU-117226-00714 KUNTALA PALEI GURUCHARAN PALEI 03-12-2024

30 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00783 LILI BUDA KHAGESWAR BUDA 02-12-2024

31 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00765 LINA KISAN BIJAY KUMAR BAGH 05-12-2024

32 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00529 MALATI KISAN EKDUSHIA KISAN 02-12-2024

33 DIMIRIKUDA DEPANI SU-117226-00463 MERI KUJUR MARKUSH KUJUR 30-11-2024

34 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00592 NABINA  DARKA PRAMOD DARKA 05-12-2024

35 DIMIRIKUDA DEPANI SU-117226-00451 NALI KISAN ABHUMANYU KISAN 30-11-2024

36 DIMIRIKUDA PUHULAMARA SU-117226-00693 NAMITA EKKA DHANIAN GAGARAI 03-12-2024

37 DIMIRIKUDA DHOBAKATA SU-117226-00266 NIMANTI LAKRA HABIL LAKRA 02-12-2024

38 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00449 NIRANTAR KINDO PARBAL KINDO 03-12-2024

39 DIMIRIKUDA NA SU-117226-00768 PAULINA KHAKHA AMRUS KHAKHA 03-12-2024

40 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00142 PINKI NAIK GOLEKHA NAIK 05-12-2024

41 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00704 PUSPAJAYANTI KHAKHA PATRAS KHAKHA 05-12-2024

42 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00272 RANJITA BAGH NARESH BAGH 02-12-2024

43 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00011 RASMIREKHA NAIK RUDRANARAYAN  
DHURUA

05-12-2024

44 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00797 REBATI XAXA BILIAM XAXA 05-12-2024

45 DIMIRIKUDA DEPANI SU-117226-00763 REKHA RESHMA ANDHREAS TIRKEY 30-11-2024

46 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00237 SABITA PALEI SUDAN KISAN 05-12-2024



47 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00294 SABITRI BAGH KUMAR BAGH 03-12-2024

48 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00724 SABITRI PRADHAN ISWAR PRADHAN 02-12-2024

49 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00769 SABITRI PRADHAN MURALI PRADHAN 02-12-2024

50 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00353 SAGARIKA BAGH PRADIP BAGH 05-12-2024

51 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00571 SAGEN LAKRA CORNELIUS LAKRA 05-12-2024

52 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00535 SALMI KUJUR LEBA SOY 05-12-2024

53 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00616 SANDHYA PENTHEI MANGALU PENTHEI 30-11-2024

54 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00484 SARASWATI  BAGH BINOD BAGH 05-12-2024

55 DIMIRIKUDA DIMIRIKUDA SU-117226-00506 SARITA LUHURA JADUMANI LUHURA 05-12-2024

56 DIMIRIKUDA PUHULAMARA SU-117226-00153 SAUKINI NAYAK KUNJABIHARI NAYAK 05-12-2024

57 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00652 SIMANTINI PENTHEI ROHIT KUMAR 
PENTHEI

30-11-2024

58 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00027 SMUTIMANJARI SAHU DEBADATTA KUMAR 
PRADHAN

05-12-2024

59 DIMIRIKUDA DEPANI SU-117226-00122 SNEHALATA DILA AKHILA SANDHA 05-12-2024

60 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00665 SOBHAGINI KALO SATYANANDA KALLO 02-12-2024

61 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00340 SRAMINI DARKA UMESH DARKA 05-12-2024

62 DIMIRIKUDA DHOBAKATA SU-117226-00466 SUBARNI MAJHI PALASTI KISAN 05-12-2024

63 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00422 SUBHASINI ROHIDAS BASUDEB ROHIDAS 05-12-2024

64 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00627 SUMITA KHAKHA SULEMAN KHAKHA 03-12-2024

65 DIMIRIKUDA DUDHAPOSI SU-117226-00341 SUMITA LAKRA SUDHIR LAKRA 05-12-2024

66 DIMIRIKUDA DHOBAKATA SU-117226-00490 SUSHAMA KISAN SANATANA KISAN 05-12-2024

67 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00062 SUSHMA ROHIDAS PRAKASH ROHIDAS 05-12-2024

68 DIMIRIKUDA PUHULAMARA SU-117226-00612 TANUJA GOUD BINOD GAUDA 03-12-2024

69 DIMIRIKUDA LUDHAR SU-117226-00511 TARUNI KALO SUNIL KALO 05-12-2024

70 DIMIRIKUDA DEPANI SU-117226-00678 TULASI KISAN KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
KISAN

30-11-2024

71 DIMIRIKUDA SAHAJBAHAL SU-117226-00410 UPASI ROHIDAS GUNANIDHI ROHIDAS 05-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : GANDAM

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00114 AMLINA LAKRA KARMEL LAKRA 04-12-2024

2 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00127 AMRITA TIRKEY BIMAL TIRKEY 04-12-2024

3 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00457 ANITA CHHATRIA SANTOSH KUMAR 
CHHATRIA

30-11-2024

4 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00475 ANJANA KISAN AKSHAYA KISAN 30-11-2024

5 GANDAM GANGAJALA SU-275022-00554 ASEEMA TIRKEY SANDIP TIRKEY 30-11-2024

6 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00526 BABITA KISAN BAIRAGI CHHATRIA 30-11-2024

7 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00037 BALAMATI KALO CHAITANANDA KALO 30-11-2024

8 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00577 CHAPALA NAYAK TAPAN KUMAR NAYAK 03-12-2024

9 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00028 DAMAYANTI MAJHI BELALSEN MAJHI 04-12-2024

10 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00326 DEBAKI KISAN AINTHU KISAN 04-12-2024

11 GANDAM BHALUCHUAN SU-275022-00234 FIRISKA DUNGDUNG PRAFUL DUNGDUNG 04-12-2024

12 GANDAM GANGAJALA SU-275022-00195 GULA PING ANADI  PING 04-12-2024

13 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00102 HEMALATA PALEI ASWINI KUMAR PALEI 04-12-2024

14 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00496 JAYMINI GOHER DHIRENDRA KUMAR 
GOHER

03-12-2024

15 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00539 JEMAMANI SABAR BIREN SABAR 30-11-2024

16 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00216 KAMALA  KISAN KARTIKA  KISAN 30-11-2024

17 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00198 KASTURI  JHANKAR BISWANATH  
JHANKAR

30-11-2024

18 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00361 KHIRA KISAN NAIK KISAN 30-11-2024

19 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00073 KUMARI MAJHI ANADI MAJHI 30-11-2024

20 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00476 KUNTALA THAKUR MANFUL THAKUR 30-11-2024

21 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00462 MAGDALI TIRKEY AMIT TIRKEY 30-11-2024

22 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00562 MANJU KISAN SANJAY CHHATRIA 30-11-2024

23 GANDAM JOGIBENUAN SU-275022-00213 MARIYAM TOPPO KEORA TOPPO 04-12-2024

24 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00495 MITA ADHA GIRIDHARI ADHA 30-11-2024

25 GANDAM GANGAJALA SU-275022-00285 MITA KISAN LALITMOHAN KISAN 04-12-2024

26 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00179 NAMITA DHALA LULU DHALA 04-12-2024

27 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00307 NAMITA NAYAK KRUSHNA NAYAK 04-12-2024

28 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00033 NIKITA MAJHI RAMESH MAJHI 04-12-2024

29 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00387 PANKAJINI MAJHI UTTAR MAJHI 30-11-2024

30 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00446 PARBATI MINZ JUGESWAR MINZ 04-12-2024

31 GANDAM BHALUCHUAN SU-275022-00292 PRABHASINI KISAN HARA KISAN 04-12-2024

32 GANDAM KHOLDIHI SU-275022-00253 PRAMILA DHURUA ANTA NAIK 04-12-2024

33 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00367 PRITI XESS SAROJ XESS 04-12-2024

34 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00317 PUNAM  SAHU GAJENDRA  SAHU 05-12-2024

35 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00045 PURNIMA DAM BIRANCHI DAM 30-11-2024

36 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00016 RANJITA KISAN SHIBA KISAN 30-11-2024

37 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00485 RASMITA BHAINSA SANJIB BHAINSA 03-12-2024

38 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00058 RASMITA JHANKAR TIKESWAR JHANKAR 04-12-2024

39 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00327 RASMITA SAHU SHIBANANDA SAHU 04-12-2024

40 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00407 RATNA NAIK CHHABILA KALLO 04-12-2024

41 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00207 SABITA PRADHAN LALIT MOHAN 
PRADHAN

04-12-2024

42 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00273 SARASWATI ADHA LABANI ADHA 30-11-2024

43 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00406 SARITA PRUSETH ACHUT PRUSETH 04-12-2024

44 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00404 SAROJINI TOPPO ASHAP TOPPO 04-12-2024

45 GANDAM BHALUCHUAN SU-275022-00139 SHANTILATA PRADHAN BRAJAMOHAN KISAN 04-12-2024

46 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00559 SRIMATI KANTIALI RANJIT KUMAR 
BHAINSA

03-12-2024



47 GANDAM BHALUCHUAN SU-275022-00289 SUNAPHALA CHHATRIA SANTOSHCHHATRIA 04-12-2024

48 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00074 SURAVI LUHURA PALAU LUHURA 04-12-2024

49 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00463 SUSHAMA LAKDA DILLIP LAKRA 30-11-2024

50 GANDAM GANGAJALA SU-275022-00302 SUSHILA BHAINSA NABAGHAN SANDHA 30-11-2024

51 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00370 SUSHMITA EKKA BIPIN BARWA 04-12-2024

52 GANDAM GANDAM SU-275022-00461 SUSMITA KHAKHA RANJIT KHAKHA 30-11-2024

53 GANDAM NA SU-275022-00055 URAMILA KALO JALADHAR KALO 04-12-2024

54 GANDAM TELIKUSUM SU-275022-00118 YASMINI SAHU JAYAKANTA SAHU 30-11-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : DUDHIANALI

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-01295 AMITA GARTIA GIRINDRA DEHURY 03-12-2024

2 DUDHIANALI BANKADARHA SU-117227-01246 AMRITA KUJUR PAWAL KUJUR 05-12-2024

3 DUDHIANALI TENTLOI SU-117227-00405 ANITA PATRA NIRAKAR PRADHAN 05-12-2024

4 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-00105 ANKITA RANA SRIDHAR RANA 03-12-2024

5 DUDHIANALI MUNDAGOHIRA SU-117227-00213 BABITA RAJHANS DAMBARU RAJHANS 02-12-2024

6 DUDHIANALI TENTLOI SU-117227-00563 BANITA DEHURY ABHIMANYU NAYAK 05-12-2024

7 DUDHIANALI MUNDAGOHIRA SU-117227-01543 BHARATI BHOI RAJU BHOI 05-12-2024

8 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-01033 BHARATI RAHANA ASHISH MAHAKUL 05-12-2024

9 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-01218 BINODINI RANA DHANESWAR RANA 05-12-2024

10 DUDHIANALI AMBAGHAT SU-117227-01542 CHANCHALA NAYAK DHUBEI NAYAK 05-12-2024

11 DUDHIANALI PANKADARAH SU-117227-00258 CHANCHALA RANAJIT SUDARSAN PATRA 02-12-2024

12 DUDHIANALI MUNDAGOHIRA SU-117227-00042 DIPIKA LAKRA ANIL LAKRA 02-12-2024

13 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01347 DIPTIBALA NAYAK GOURANG NAYAK 30-11-2024

14 DUDHIANALI KANTEIKOLI SU-117227-00759 DIPTIMAYEE PRADHAN FAKIRMOHAN 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

15 DUDHIANALI MUNDAGOHIRA SU-117227-01192 FAGUNI BAGH ASHOK BAGH 05-12-2024

16 DUDHIANALI NA SU-117227-00511 GEETANJALI JAMKIAL DILLIP RANJIT 05-12-2024

17 DUDHIANALI TENTLOI SU-117227-00570 GEETANJALI NAYAK ARJUN NAYAK 05-12-2024

18 DUDHIANALI KANTEIKOLI SU-117227-00779 GITANJALI SAHU SWETA KUMAR 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

19 DUDHIANALI AMBAGHAT SU-117227-00473 HEMALATA PATRA NRUSINGHA PATRA 05-12-2024

20 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-00084 JAGYASENI BARIK PRAMOD KUMAR 
BARIK

03-12-2024

21 DUDHIANALI DUDHIANALI SU-117227-00078 JAMUNA BHOI NABI BHOI 02-12-2024

22 DUDHIANALI PANKADARAH SU-117227-00193 JAYANTI CHHATRIA BIRA CHHATRIA 02-12-2024

23 DUDHIANALI TALABAHALI SU-117227-00264 JHARANA PRADHAN PABITRA ADABAR 05-12-2024

24 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01475 JHUMKI SABAR KUSA SABRA 03-12-2024

25 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-01000 JHUNUBALA SABAR PRADEEP SABAR 05-12-2024

26 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01427 JOSNA MAJHI RANJIT MAJHI 30-11-2024

27 DUDHIANALI KANTEIKOLI SU-117227-01021 KETAKI DEHURY SAHADEBA BHOI 03-12-2024

28 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01027 KUMARI PRADHAN SUSHANTA KUMAR 
PING

03-12-2024

29 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-01052 KUMARI SAHU MUKTESWAR SAHU 03-12-2024

30 DUDHIANALI MUNDAGOHIRA SU-117227-00234 LACHHAMA NAYAK JATIA NAYAK 03-12-2024

31 DUDHIANALI KANTEIKOLI SU-117227-01416 LALEN SAMAD LATE LUTHAR SAMAD 03-12-2024

32 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-00012 LILIRANI PRADHAN KISHOR CHANDRA 
PRADHAN

05-12-2024

33 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-01003 LISA NAYAK AGASTI NAYAK 05-12-2024

34 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01485 MAHADEI MUNDA SUKRU MUNDA 03-12-2024

35 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01473 MAMATA SINGH LALINDRA SINGH 30-11-2024

36 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-00512 MAMI BISWAL DEBNDRA SAHU 05-12-2024

37 DUDHIANALI AMBAGHAT SU-117227-00554 MANBHANGI NAIK NEPAL NAIK 05-12-2024

38 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01191 MANDAKINI PANIGIRI NIRANJAN PANIGIRI 03-12-2024

39 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01354 MANJU THAKUR BASUDEB THAKUR 30-11-2024

40 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01471 MARY ROSE ASHISH LAKRA 30-11-2024

41 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-00014 MARY SMITA AMIT KUMAR DUNG 
DUNG

05-12-2024

42 DUDHIANALI KANTEIKOLI SU-117227-00416 MATHURA SAHU BIREN SAHU 03-12-2024

43 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01429 MENSAN SURIN ANIL SURIN 30-11-2024

44 DUDHIANALI BANKADARHA SU-117227-01138 MINA BHOISUDHIA SUDHIR BHOI 05-12-2024

45 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-00839 MINAKSHI DEEP TRIDEB DEEP 05-12-2024



46 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01292 NAMITA NAIK BHIMSEN NAIK 05-12-2024

47 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01010 NANDINI PANIGIRI KARUNAKAR PANIGIRI 03-12-2024

48 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-00662 NIRA SEULA SANJIB SABAR 03-12-2024

49 DUDHIANALI AMBAGHAT SU-117227-01579 NIRUPAMA BEHERA MAHESWAR BEHERA 05-12-2024

50 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01372 PADMINI BAGH AMITABHA MUNDA 03-12-2024

51 DUDHIANALI KANTEIKOLI SU-117227-00734 POOJA SAHU UDIT KUMAR SAHU 03-12-2024

52 DUDHIANALI DUDHIANALI SU-117227-00469 PRATIVA TOPNO RAJESH KUJUR 05-12-2024

53 DUDHIANALI GOLABADANPUR SU-117227-01208 PUJA PENTHEI AJIT PENTHEI 03-12-2024

54 DUDHIANALI AMBAGHAT SU-117227-01491 PUSHPA NAYAK BHAGYARATHI NAYAK 05-12-2024

55 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-00398 PUSPANJALI BALUA SUBRAT BALUA 03-12-2024

56 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-00205 RALI PRADHAN ASHIS KUMAR  MAJHI 05-12-2024

57 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01392 RASMITA MINZ SAROJ MINZ 30-11-2024

58 DUDHIANALI DUDHIANALI SU-117227-00665 SAGARIKA SAHU MOTILAL SAHU 05-12-2024

59 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-01047 SANARTTI JATAR JUNAS BARLA 05-12-2024

60 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-00928 SANJUKTA NAIK SURENDRA DEHURI 05-12-2024

61 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-01054 SANJUKTA SAHU SUDARSHAN SAHU 03-12-2024

62 DUDHIANALI KHAJURIDARH SU-117227-01107 SANJULATA DAS LAXMI DHAR 05-12-2024

63 DUDHIANALI KHALINALI SU-117227-01195 SARASWATI SABAR DILLIP SABAR 03-12-2024

64 DUDHIANALI MUNDAGOHIRA SU-117227-00978 SAROJINI RAJHANS BISIKESAN RAJHANS 02-12-2024

65 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01321 SAURADIDRI NAYAK GOURANG NAYAK 30-11-2024

66 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01452 SAWITA KUJUR ADWENT KUJUR 30-11-2024

67 DUDHIANALI AMBAGHAT SU-117227-01411 SHIBANI PATRA DRUBA CHARAN 
PATRA

05-12-2024

68 DUDHIANALI KANTEIKOLI SU-117227-00715 SUBASINI DEHURI RANJAN DEHURI 03-12-2024

69 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-01438 SUBHADRA SAHU HIMANCHAL SAHU 03-12-2024

70 DUDHIANALI MUNDAGOHIRA SU-117227-00497 SULOCHANA NAYAK SATYA NARAYAN 
NAYAK

03-12-2024

71 DUDHIANALI AMULPANI SU-117227-01235 SUNITA GUDIA JAHANES GUDIA 03-12-2024

72 DUDHIANALI BANKADARHA SU-117227-00775 SUNUBALA BHOI ANTARJYAMI BEHERA 05-12-2024

73 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-01324 SURABVI NAIK GOURANGA NAIK 30-11-2024

74 DUDHIANALI DUDHIANALI SU-117227-00163 SURJYAMANI BHOI DUSMANTA BHOI 02-12-2024

75 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-00710 SUSHAMA LAKRA DHANKUANR TAPPO 30-11-2024

76 DUDHIANALI SABARPALI SU-117227-00870 SUSHREETA PATRA GOKUL PATRA 30-11-2024

77 DUDHIANALI DUDHIANALI SU-117227-00067 TAPASWINI CHHATRIA LAMBODAR 
CHHATRIA

02-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : JHARAGOGUA

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00946 ANJALI BAGH DIBYASHANKAR BAGH 29-11-2024

2 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00315 ANJALI MUNDA PAILAT MUNDA 04-12-2024

3 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00122 BAIDEHI BANICHUL BALARAM BANICHUL 30-11-2024

4 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00068 BAIDEHI KISAN DINABANDHU KISAN 03-12-2024

5 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00856 BARSHA KISAN BISABALUA KISAN 03-12-2024

6 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00560 BILASINI KISAN CHAKRA KISAN 03-12-2024

7 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00927 BINITA BADA SUDHIR BADA 30-11-2024

8 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00985 BIRSHI MUNDA MANAHARI MUNDA 30-11-2024

9 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00374 DALIMBA KUNWAR JUDHISTHIR KUNWAR 03-12-2024

10 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00998 DEBAJANI MUNDA NATHA MUNDA 02-12-2024

11 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00660 DEBAKI BARIHA MEGHANAD KISAN 02-12-2024

12 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00077 DEEPANJALI KIS DEEPAK KISAN 03-12-2024

13 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00475 DHANESWARI PRADHAN DEBRAJ PRADHAN 04-12-2024

14 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00753 DIBYABHARATI PRADHAN TAPAN KUMAR BARIK 29-11-2024

15 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00754 DIPANJALI PATEL PRATAP KUMAR 
PATEL

03-12-2024

16 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-01019 DUKHI KISAN RUSHI KISAN 02-12-2024

17 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00454 ELISABA BARLA LIBNUS LAKRA 04-12-2024

18 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00384 FULA KISAN YUDHISTHIR KISAN 03-12-2024

19 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00441 GOLAP BANICHUL NAGA BANICHUL 04-12-2024

20 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00402 GOMATI KISAN GUNANIDHI KISAN 03-12-2024

21 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00557 GOURI BHAINSA GAGAN SAHU 30-11-2024

22 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00157 GOURI SETHI CHUDAMANI SETHI 04-12-2024

23 JHARAGOGU
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117228-00734 GURUBARI GHATUAL BRAJABANDHU 
GHATUAL

03-12-2024

24 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00611 GURUBARI KISAN PURNA CHANDRA 
KISAN

02-12-2024

25 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00563 HEMALATA BAGH BENUPANI BAGH 30-11-2024

26 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00739 HEMALATA KISAN BISHNU KISAN 02-12-2024

27 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00443 HIRMINA KUJUR ALOK KUJUR 03-12-2024

28 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00841 JAIFULA KISAN SATYAJIT KISAN 29-11-2024

29 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00806 JASMITA HEMRAM MASI MUNDA 30-11-2024

30 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00256 JAYANTI KISAN RATNAKAR KISAN 03-12-2024



31 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00375 JAYASHREE KISAN JAGADISH KISAN 03-12-2024

32 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00012 JOSHNA RANI KSHYAMA SAGAR 
KISAN

02-12-2024

33 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00651 KANAK PRADHAN KISHOR PRADHAN 30-11-2024

34 JHARAGOGU
A

TILEIMAL SU-117228-00964 KASTURI KISAN HARI KISAN 30-11-2024

35 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00588 KOUSHALYA BARIK SHARDHAKAR BARIK 03-12-2024

36 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00257 KUMA CHHATRIA NIRANJAN KISAN 03-12-2024

37 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00604 KUMARI SUSHMA KARTIKA KISAN 02-12-2024

38 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00222 KUMUDINI KISAN CHERANGA KISAN 03-12-2024

39 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00401 KUNI KISAN GUNANIDHI KISAN 03-12-2024

40 JHARAGOGU
A

TILEIMAL SU-117228-00026 LALITA KISAN BUCHU BAGH 30-11-2024

41 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00666 LATA MUNDA MAHABIL MUNDA 02-12-2024

42 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00694 LILI TIGGA BHADRA ORAM 02-12-2024

43 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00450 LILY KUJUR AJIT KUJUR 03-12-2024

44 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00501 LIPSA BARIK ADIL BARIK 02-12-2024

45 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00460 LOCHANA KISAN BIMBADHAR KISAN 04-12-2024

46 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00715 MAMI KHILAR BUDHU KHILAR 30-11-2024

47 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00272 MAMITA NAIK RANJAN NAIK 04-12-2024

48 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00646 MANDAKINI LUHURA SUMANTA LUHURA 03-12-2024

49 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00771 MILI MUNDA SUDARSHAN MUNDA 30-11-2024

50 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00593 MINATI PRADHAN RAMESH SETHI 04-12-2024

51 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00273 MINI MAKAR SAMBIT MAKAR 04-12-2024

52 JHARAGOGU
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117228-00828 NILIMA NAIK UPENDRA NAIK 03-12-2024

53 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00464 NIRASHI KISAN DHANANJAY KISAN 03-12-2024

54 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00874 PADMA KISAN BALARAM KISAN 02-12-2024

55 JHARAGOGU
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117228-00787 PADMINI KAU SANJAYA KISAN 03-12-2024

56 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00293 PADMINI KISAN KAPILA KISAN 04-12-2024

57 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00747 PANA KISAN KISHRU KISAN 02-12-2024

58 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00237 PANKAJINI SETHI NALIT SETHI 03-12-2024

59 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00159 PARBATI BARIK KARUNAKAR BARIK 04-12-2024

60 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00843 PARBATI KISAN SUMANTA KISAN 30-11-2024

61 JHARAGOGU
A

DESINKULI SU-117228-00607 PARBATI MAJHI PINKU MAJHI 03-12-2024

62 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00974 PATRISIYA MINZ RASHMIRANJAN MINZ 30-11-2024

63 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00688 PHULMANI KAWA SILASH KAWA 30-11-2024

64 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00616 PINKI PRADHAN JUGESWAR PRADHAN 04-12-2024

65 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00926 PRAMILA BAGH PINTU KISAN 03-12-2024



66 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00627 PRATIVA NAIK DILLIP NAIK 02-12-2024

67 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00099 PRATIVA RANI DURBADALA BARIK 03-12-2024

68 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00793 PRISILABARLA NULL SUJIT BARLA 30-11-2024

69 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00406 PUJA KISAN DINABANDHU KISAN 02-12-2024

70 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00188 PUSHPALATA  SETHI ASHOK KUMAR SETHI 04-12-2024

71 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00576 PUSPANJALI PATEL PRADIP PATEL 03-12-2024

72 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00695 PUSPA TIRKEY PATRAS TIRKEY 30-11-2024

73 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00577 PUSPA TIRKEY FUNIFAS TIRKEY 30-11-2024

74 JHARAGOGU
A

TILEIMAL SU-117228-00867 RAIMATI KISAN DAYANIDHI KISAN 30-11-2024

75 JHARAGOGU
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117228-00719 RANJU DEHURI RANJU DEHURI 03-12-2024

76 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00712 RASMITA KHILAR BAMANA KHILAR 30-11-2024

77 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00981 RASMITA MAHANANDIA HARI PATRA 30-11-2024

78 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-01033 RINA MUNDA DAITARI MUNDA 04-12-2024

79 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00128 RISHNA SETHI RAJESH KUMAR 
SETHI

03-12-2024

80 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00898 SABINA LAKRA SANJAY LAKRA 02-12-2024

81 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00711 SABITA SETHI RANJIT KUMAR SETHI 30-11-2024

82 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00717 SALMI KUJUR JEVIAR KUJUR 30-11-2024

83 JHARAGOGU
A

TILEIMAL SU-117228-00423 SANJITA KISAN KISHOR KISAN 30-11-2024

84 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00755 SANKHA PRADHAN BHAGABAN PRADHAN 03-12-2024

85 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00084 SARASWATI DEHURY ROUTARA DEHURY 30-11-2024

86 JHARAGOGU
A

DESINKULI SU-117228-00605 SAROJINI NAIK TIRTHABASI NAIK 03-12-2024

87 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00592 SASHMITA SETHI GOUTAM SETHI 30-11-2024

88 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00656 SASHMITA TIRKEY ANANDA RAM TIRKEY 30-11-2024

89 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00975 SASMITA BAGARTTI SUREN KUMAR BAGH 30-11-2024

90 JHARAGOGU
A

DESINKULI SU-117228-00897 SEEMA LAKRA SUKRU LAKRA 04-12-2024

91 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00751 SILI BARIK BIJAY KUMAR BARIK 03-12-2024

92 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00744 SUBHASINI KISAN INDRA KISAN 02-12-2024

93 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00049 SUJATA KISAN JAYDEV  KISAN 03-12-2024

94 JHARAGOGU
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117228-00930 SULATA GHATUAL PARAMA GHATUAL 03-12-2024

95 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00729 SUMITRA NAIK HARABANDHU NAIK 30-11-2024

96 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00752 SUNITA BARIK RANJAN KUMAR 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

97 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00309 SUNITA MUNDA ANAMU MUNDA 04-12-2024

98 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00541 SUPRIYA MUNDA BHIMSEN MUNDA 02-12-2024

99 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00064 SURABHI KISAN JAYARAM KISAN 02-12-2024

100 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00972 SUSAMA KISAN GANESH KISAN 30-11-2024



101 JHARAGOGU
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117228-01023 SUSHAMA KALO PRAFULLA KALO 03-12-2024

102 JHARAGOGU
A

DESINKULI SU-117228-00359 TAPASWINI MAJHI THULU MAJHI 03-12-2024

103 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00338 TULASA KISHAN SANJAY KISAN 04-12-2024

104 JHARAGOGU
A

NIKTIMAL SU-117228-00944 TULASA MUNDA SUSHANTA MUNDA 03-12-2024

105 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00500 TULASI KISAN DHUNA KISAN 01-12-2024

106 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00942 TUNI KISAN KESHAB KISAN 03-12-2024

107 JHARAGOGU
A

JHARAGOGUA SU-117228-00814 ULASH KISAN HEMANTA KISAN 03-12-2024

108 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00330 UPASINI NAIK JASOBANTA NAIK 04-12-2024

109 JHARAGOGU
A

HARIDABAHAL SU-117228-00313 URMILA MUNDA AJIT MUNDA 04-12-2024

110 JHARAGOGU
A

NA SU-117228-00495 VELINA JHANKAR SUBRAT KUMAR 
NAYAK

30-11-2024

111 JHARAGOGU
A

GOILO SU-117228-00901 VICTORIA SURIN SULEMAN SURIN 30-11-2024

112 JHARAGOGU
A

RAITAL SU-117228-00542 YOSHADA PRADHAN TARANI PRADHAN 01-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : JHARMUNDA

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 JHARMUNDA DHENGURJORE SU-275024-00531 ANITA BAGH SASHANK MOHAN 
BAGH

02-12-2024

2 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00245 BABITA KISAN TIKESWAR KISAN 05-12-2024

3 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00444 BABITA PRADHAN LABANI PRADHAN 05-12-2024

4 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00073 BARSARANI BAGH PRAFULLA KUMAR 
BAGH

05-12-2024

5 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00258 BASAMATI BHAINSA ARJUN MOHAN 
BHAINSA

05-12-2024

6 JHARMUNDA GAMBHARIPOSI SU-275024-00608 BHARATI KISAN BHULESWAR KISAN 02-12-2024

7 JHARMUNDA KADODIHI SU-275024-00440 DASHAMATI KISAN HETRA KISAN 05-12-2024

8 JHARMUNDA KADODIHI SU-275024-00614 DUTI KISAN JHADESWAR KISAN 03-12-2024

9 JHARMUNDA NA SU-275024-00625 FULA KISAN CHANDRA KISN 30-11-2024

10 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00478 HEMALATA KISAN AMIT KISAN 03-12-2024

11 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00273 HEMALATA KISAN DINABANDHU KISAN 05-12-2024

12 JHARMUNDA GAMBHARIPOSI SU-275024-00356 IRABATI NAYAK ANANDA MAJHI 02-12-2024

13 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00330 JANHABI  KISAN SANTOSH KISAN 05-12-2024

14 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00445 JANUARY MUNDA MANGULU JAMUDA 02-12-2024

15 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00069 JASHODA KISAN KANTHADHAR KISAN 05-12-2024

16 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00162 JHARANA KISAN SUSANTA KUMAR 
KISAN

05-12-2024

17 JHARMUNDA GAMBHARIPOSI SU-275024-00092 JULI KISAN RANJIT KISAN 05-12-2024

18 JHARMUNDA DHENGURJORE SU-275024-00498 KSHIRESWARI PATRA JITENDRA PATRA 03-12-2024

19 JHARMUNDA DHENGURJORE SU-275024-00472 KUMARI KISAN PURNACHANDRA 
KISAN

03-12-2024

20 JHARMUNDA DHENGURJORE SU-275024-00594 KUMUDINI KISAN BABULI KISAN 03-12-2024

21 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00416 LAXMI RANA BABULU RANA 02-12-2024

22 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00269 LIPI SUNANI DILESWAR SUNANI 05-12-2024

23 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00345 LUDURI  PURTY JOGENDRA PURTTI 05-12-2024

24 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00518 MANABHANGI KISAN KRUSHANA KISAN 30-11-2024

25 JHARMUNDA GAMBHARIPOSI SU-275024-00485 MANDAKINI KISAN BRUSABHA KISAN 02-12-2024

26 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00305 NANDINI GAGARAI SUGUNE GAGARAI 05-12-2024

27 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00368 NANDI PURTTI KANDE PURTTI 05-12-2024

28 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00624 PADMINI KISAN KIRTAN KISAN 30-11-2024

29 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00383 PADMINI KISAN BANSIDHAR KISAN 30-11-2024

30 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00549 PARBATI KISAN LADURU KISAN 02-12-2024

31 JHARMUNDA GAMBHARIPOSI SU-275024-00519 PRATIMA NAYAK ARJUN MOHAN 
NAYAK

02-12-2024

32 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00516 PREMALATA KISAN PADU KISAN 03-12-2024

33 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00423 PUJA MAHAKUL ASADHU MAHAKUL 02-12-2024

34 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00357 RADHIKA KISAN BIDESHI KISAN 05-12-2024

35 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00420 RAIMANI ORAM BIJAYA ORAM 02-12-2024

36 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00244 RAMBHA KISAN LINGARAJ KISAN 05-12-2024

37 JHARMUNDA DHENGURJORE SU-275024-00504 RANGA KISAN KASTU KISAN 02-12-2024

38 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00401 SABITA KISAN NABIN KISAN 30-11-2024

39 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00487 SABITA ORAM AJAY ORAM 05-12-2024

40 JHARMUNDA GAMBHARIPOSI SU-275024-00599 SABITRI NAYAK GURUCHARAN NAYAK 02-12-2024

41 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00435 SANJU KISAN SAMBARU KISAN 03-12-2024

42 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00591 SEBATI BHAINSA BIDYA DHAR KHILARI 30-11-2024

43 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00415 SIBANI RANA FANI RANA 02-12-2024

44 JHARMUNDA DHENGURJORE SU-275024-00535 SUKAMANI KISAN KANDRU KISAN 03-12-2024

45 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00489 SUKANTI KISAN PARAMA KISAN 30-11-2024



46 JHARMUNDA JHARMUNDA SU-275024-00077 SUMATI KISAN DUSHASAN KISAN 30-11-2024

47 JHARMUNDA GAMBHARIPOSI SU-275024-00426 SUMITRA PRADHAN RATNA KISAN 02-12-2024

48 JHARMUNDA NA SU-275024-00553 SUNITA KISAN SANTOSH KISAN 03-12-2024

49 JHARMUNDA CHANDIPOSI SU-275024-00251 SURJYA PURTY MAHAJAN PURTY 05-12-2024

50 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00612 SUSAMA KISAN SAMBARU KISAN 30-11-2024

51 JHARMUNDA KADALIMUNDA SU-275024-00590 TULA BHAINSHA ARJUN MOHAN 
BHAINSA

30-11-2024
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1 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00391 AINTHA NAYAK BHAKTA BANDHU 
NAYAK

28-11-2024

2 KALANDA NUAGAON SU-275023-00230 AMRUTI RANJIT MOHAN RANJIT 28-11-2024

3 KALANDA NUAGAON SU-275023-00721 ARATI HEMRAM DEBADATTA MUNDA 28-11-2024

4 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00507 ARATI PATRA TAPAN PATRA 04-12-2024

5 KALANDA BASUDEBPUR SU-275023-00481 BAIDEHI NAIK MADHU NAIK 30-11-2024

6 KALANDA BASUDEBPUR SU-275023-00759 BAIJAYANTI MISHRA BHARAT KUMAR 
MISHRA

02-12-2024

7 KALANDA BASUDEBPUR SU-275023-00536 BASANTI NAIK MITRABHANU NAIK 30-11-2024

8 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00223 BHABINI JAL GANGA JAL 30-11-2024

9 KALANDA BALANDA SU-275023-00016 BHAGABATI BISWAL NARENDRA SAHU 30-11-2024

10 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00005 BHAGABATI SAMAL LOCHAN SAMAL 30-11-2024

11 KALANDA BALANDA SU-275023-00136 BHARATI PRADHAN BELARSEN NAIK 30-11-2024

12 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00274 CHANDRAKANTI NAIK CHINTAMANI NAIK 30-11-2024

13 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00706 ITISHREE MISHRA AKSHAY KUMAR 
MISHRA

28-11-2024

14 KALANDA NUAGAON SU-275023-00738 JEMA HEMROM HANU MUNDA 28-11-2024

15 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00760 JYOTI BEHERA GOURA BEHERA 02-12-2024

16 KALANDA BALANDA SU-275023-00768 KOUTUKI GADANAYAK GHANASHYAM SWAIN 30-11-2024

17 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00129 KUNI NAYAK HEMANT NAYAK 28-11-2024

18 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00074 MAMATA PATRA ASHOK PATRA 04-12-2024

19 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00679 MINATI BEHERA BALARAM DEHURY 28-11-2024

20 KALANDA NUAGAON SU-275023-00696 PARIMITA MUNDA LIPUN MUNDA 28-11-2024

21 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00265 PECHI BAGH BIR BAGH 30-11-2024

22 KALANDA BASUDEBPUR SU-275023-00730 PINKI PATRA GANESWAR PATRA 30-11-2024

23 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00749 PRAMILA MUNDA GANDHA MUNDA 02-12-2024

24 KALANDA BALANDA SU-275023-00259 PRATIBHA DEHURY PRAHALLAD DEHURY 30-11-2024

25 KALANDA BASUDEBPUR SU-275023-00641 PURNIMA DEHURY TARANGA THAKUR 30-11-2024

26 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00406 PUSPANJALI BAGH DILLIP BAGH 04-12-2024

27 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00332 RADHI MUNDA HARI MUNDA 28-11-2024

28 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00717 RAJANI KISAN AJAY KISAN 28-11-2024

29 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00563 RANJITA UDABAR PRAKASH UDABAR 04-12-2024

30 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00677 RINKI BARLA ANIL BARLA 28-11-2024

31 KALANDA CHADAKMARA SU-275023-00458 SAROJINI DHAUNLIA DHIR DHAUNLIA 30-11-2024

32 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00512 SAROJINI MAHAKUL KALAKARA MAHAKUL 28-11-2024

33 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00354 SIBANI PATRA FAKIRA PATRA 04-12-2024

34 KALANDA NUAGAON SU-275023-00704 SOBHA RAY SHIV SHANKAR RAY 28-11-2024

35 KALANDA BASUDEBPUR SU-275023-00608 SUNITA SAHOO BASANT KUMAR 
SAHOO

30-11-2024

36 KALANDA SAMANTARAPALI SU-275023-00705 SWAGATIKA MISHRA AKSHAY KUMAR 
MISHRA

28-11-2024

37 KALANDA BALANDA SU-275023-00280 TIKI PATRA BHAGIRATHI PATRA 30-11-2024

38 KALANDA CHADAKMARA SU-275023-00288 TULASI MUNDA NATHA MUNDA 30-11-2024

39 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00341 USHARANI BAGH SUMNTA BAGH 04-12-2024

40 KALANDA KALANDA SU-275023-00368 YAGYANSENI NAIK DARPANI NAIK 05-12-2024
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1 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00321 AINTHA SAMARTHA KRUSHNACHANDRA 
SAMARTHA

30-11-2024

2 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00418 ANITA MANDAL PUJARI PRASAD SAHU 05-12-2024

3 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-01026 ARNAPURNA MOHANTY ADIT PATTANAYAK 30-11-2024

4 KANSAR BIRIAM SU-117229-00755 BANABASHI DEHURY JAGANNATH DEHURY 02-12-2024

5 KANSAR HIRAN SU-117229-00776 BANDHANI TAPPO BALARAM TAPPO 02-12-2024

6 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00797 BASANTI JAL KANDARPA JAL 05-12-2024

7 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00408 BHARATI BEHERA PRAMOD BEHERA 05-12-2024

8 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-01047 BILASINI DEEP LALIT DEEP 05-12-2024

9 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00275 DAIMATI DHARUA BIDYADHAR DHARUA 05-12-2024

10 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00287 DHANAMTI DHARUA PARAMA DHARUA 30-11-2024

11 KANSAR HIRAN SU-117229-00888 DOUPADI DEHURI KANDRU DEHURI 02-12-2024

12 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00204 GEETANJALI NAYAK BHAGIRATHI NAIK 05-12-2024

13 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00318 GELA NAIK RASA BISWAL 02-12-2024

14 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00299 GOMATI BHOI SREERAM BHOI 05-12-2024

15 KANSAR HIRAN SU-117229-00837 GURUBARI BAGH AJIT BAGH 02-12-2024

16 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00148 HIMANDRI LAKRA JUNASH LAKRA 05-12-2024

17 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00149 JAYANTI MAJHI ANANDA MAJHI 30-11-2024

18 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00868 JYOTI SUHULA KSHYAMANIDHI 
SUHULA

30-11-2024

19 KANSAR LAINDA SU-117229-00926 KALYANI DEHURY KIRTA DEHURY 02-12-2024

20 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00407 KALYANI NAIK DILLIP KUMAR NAIK 02-12-2024

21 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00411 KASTURI PRADHAN DUSHASAN PRADHAN 05-12-2024

22 KANSAR BHANGAMUNDA SU-117229-00735 KIRAN LAKRA SANJIT LAKRA 02-12-2024

23 KANSAR TAMPAR SU-117229-00733 LABANG SAHU TARUN PRADHAN 02-12-2024

24 KANSAR HIRAN SU-117229-00841 MAIDA BHOI PADMANNA BHOI 02-12-2024

25 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00217 MAMATA NAYAK RANGAN NAYAK 05-12-2024

26 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-01052 NIRBANI BHOE BIPRA CHARAN BHOE 30-11-2024

27 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00298 PRAMILA BEHERA JADUMANI SETHI 30-11-2024

28 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00098 PRAMILA RANA ASHOK RANA 05-12-2024

29 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00384 PURNIMA KALUA RAJKISHOR KALUA 05-12-2024

30 KANSAR BHANGAMUNDA SU-117229-00929 RADHA KISPATA SUNIL EKKA 02-12-2024

31 KANSAR LAINDA SU-117229-01017 RANJITA DEHURI RINKU DEHURI 02-12-2024

32 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00651 RANJULATA PATEL GOBARDHAN PATEL 05-12-2024

33 KANSAR TAMPAR SU-117229-00748 RASMITA DEHURI BALARAM PRADHAN 02-12-2024

34 KANSAR LAINDA SU-117229-00922 SABITA DEHURY NILACHAL DEHURY 02-12-2024

35 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00643 SAGARIKA NAIK BIRENDRA PATTA 05-12-2024

36 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00258 SAKUNTALA NAIK DHARANIDHAR NAIK 05-12-2024

37 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00389 SAROJINI BARIHA BALARAM BARIHA 05-12-2024

38 KANSAR TELBHANGUNI SU-117229-00982 SESHA DEHURY MUKTESWAR DEHURY 02-12-2024

39 KANSAR HIRAN SU-117229-00850 SITA DEHURI KANDRU DEHURI 02-12-2024

40 KANSAR TELBHANGUNI SU-117229-00823 SOBHAGINI DEHURI DANEI DEHURY 02-12-2024

41 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00980 SUJITA BAGH PATEL BAGHA 05-12-2024

42 KANSAR TERENDAKATA SU-117229-01043 SUNITA KANDULANA BHUKA EKKA 05-12-2024

43 KANSAR BIRIAM SU-117229-00883 SUSHAMA BARLA KARTIKA BARLA 02-12-2024

44 KANSAR BIRIAM SU-117229-00856 SUSHAMA EKKA AJAY KUJUR 02-12-2024

45 KANSAR TAMPAR SU-117229-00826 SWEETIL PRADHAN BRAJAMOHAN 
PRADHAN

02-12-2024

46 KANSAR KANSAR SU-117229-00390 TIKESWARI BARIHA SHIBSANKAR BARIHA 05-12-2024

47 KANSAR LAINDA SU-117229-00882 ULASH DEHURY RANJAN DEHURY 02-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : LAIMURA

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-00201 ANANDINI MUNDARY ANISAN MUNDA 04-12-2024

2 LAIMURA NAGDO SU-117234-01362 ANJALI KISAN BIJU KISAN 03-12-2024

3 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00705 ANJALI NAYAK MOHANCHANDRA 
NAYAK

05-12-2024

4 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-00152 APARNA ADHA KUMARAMANI ADHA 03-12-2024

5 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01498 ARCHITA BAG ANIL KUMAR 05-12-2024

6 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-00948 ASARAMI SOY GANJU SOY 04-12-2024

7 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01032 ASHA MUNDA BHUBANE MUNDA 02-12-2024

8 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00501 BABY SAHU YUDHISTHIRA SAHU 04-12-2024

9 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01229 BALAMATI KISAN KATI KISAN 03-12-2024

10 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01681 BALMATI NAYAK HEMANTA NAYAK 04-12-2024

11 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00984 BALMATI SAMADHIA PINTU SAMADHIA 03-12-2024

12 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-00265 BANITA MUNDA MUKTESWAR MUNDA 04-12-2024

13 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00327 BASANTI PATRA KEDAR PATRA 05-12-2024

14 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00349 BHAGYALAXMI KISAN DUSHMANTA KISAN 05-12-2024

15 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00883 BHARATI ADHA DASARATHI ADHA 05-12-2024

16 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01303 BHARATI NAIK JITENDRIYA NAYAK 04-12-2024

17 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-01449 BHARATI PATRA SATRUGHNA PATRA 30-11-2024

18 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01025 BIKANTI MUNDA ABHI MUNDA 02-12-2024

19 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-00427 BIMALABATI SINGH RABINDRA SINGH 04-12-2024

20 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-01522 BIMALA NAIK BINOD BIHARI NAIK 03-12-2024

21 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-00775 BIMALA RANA PARAKSHIT RANA 30-11-2024

22 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-00333 BINATA NAYAK SANTOSH THAKUR 04-12-2024

23 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01685 BINATI KISAN SAMBARU KISAN 03-12-2024

24 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01420 BINODINI KISAN PITABAS KISAN 03-12-2024

25 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01550 BUDHESWARI KISAN SHIBACHARAN KISAN 05-12-2024

26 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-00790 BUTI KISAN PRAFULLA KISAN 04-12-2024

27 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00515 CHANCHALA KISAN SURESH KISAN 04-12-2024

28 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01348 DALI LUHURA SUSHIL LUHURA 03-12-2024

29 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01435 DAMAYANTI KALLO TANKA DHAR KALLO 04-12-2024

30 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-00266 DARAPANI KISAN KHADI KISAN 04-12-2024

31 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01066 DEBAKI KISAN MISHRA KISAN 05-12-2024

32 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-00288 DEBAKI RANA PRAHLAD RANA 30-11-2024

33 LAIMURA SURUPA SU-117234-00488 DEEPANJALI KALO HRUDANANDA KALO 05-12-2024

34 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01668 DILESWARI NAIK NIRANJAN NAIK 04-12-2024

35 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00980 DROUPADI ORAM BANAMALI ORAM 03-12-2024

36 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01053 DRUPATI MUNDA UPENDRA MUNDA 02-12-2024

37 LAIMURA PURUNAPANI SU-117234-01769 EMRENSIA BADA BHIMISEN BADA 04-12-2024

38 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00419 FAGAN LAKDA GAINDA MINZ 03-12-2024

39 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00884 FULAMANI KISAN MISHRA KISAN 05-12-2024

40 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-01159 GITANJALI KISAN SRIKARA KISAN 05-12-2024

41 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01253 HARA KISAN SUKRA KISAN 03-12-2024

42 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-00892 HIRAMANI LUGUN RAJESH LUGUN 04-12-2024

43 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-01284 JAGNYASINI KISAN JAYPRAKASH KISAN 04-12-2024

44 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01676 JAMINI KALLO KRUSHNACHANDRA 
KALLO

03-12-2024

45 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01112 JAMUNA MUNDA RAJU MUNDA 04-12-2024

46 LAIMURA PURUNAPANI SU-117234-00199 JASINTA KHAKHA MARAKUS KHAKHA 04-12-2024

47 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-01533 JASOBANTI MANGAR RAMESWARA 
MANGAR

03-12-2024



48 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01479 JAYKUMARI ADHA JAGANATH ADHA 03-12-2024

49 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-00392 JHARANA BEHERA SANTOSH NAYAK 04-12-2024

50 LAIMURA PURUNAPANI SU-117234-00209 JYOTIMANJARI KHALAKO SAMIR KHALAKO 05-12-2024

51 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00853 KAINTA DEHURY LOKANATH DEHURY 05-12-2024

52 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00031 KALPANA DEHURY ABHIMANYU DEHURY 04-12-2024

53 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-01289 KALPANA THAKUR ACHYUT THAKUR 03-12-2024

54 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01244 KALYANI NAYAK BIRANCHI KALO 04-12-2024

55 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00594 KANSALA KISAN MANSI KISAN 03-12-2024

56 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01135 KSHIRADINI MUNDA GOBINDA MUNDA 03-12-2024

57 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-00937 KUMARI MILLI SIBACHARAN KISAN 04-12-2024

58 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01599 KUMUDINI KISAN PRAMOD KISAN 02-12-2024

59 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-00794 LAKSHMIKISAN KANDRU KISAN 05-12-2024

60 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-01576 LAXMI KALLO SANJAYA KALLO 30-11-2024

61 LAIMURA NAGDO SU-117234-00612 LAXMI MAJHI PARMA KISAN 05-12-2024

62 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01759 LEMBU MUNDA RAJU MUNDA 04-12-2024

63 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01016 LITA BHAINSA SWADHIN BHAINSA 02-12-2024

64 LAIMURA PURUNAPANI SU-117234-00793 MADHURI TOPPO PAULUS TOPPO 05-12-2024

65 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00964 MANABHANGI PATRA CHANDRAMANI 
PATRA

05-12-2024

66 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01031 MANDAKINI MUNDA CHANDRA MUNDA 04-12-2024

67 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01160 MEGHA PATRA BASHISTHA PATRA 04-12-2024

68 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01342 MEGHI MUNDA BIJAY MUNDA 04-12-2024

69 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00865 MINATI KISAN JAYARAM KISAN 04-12-2024

70 LAIMURA SURUPA SU-117234-01384 MOUSUMI NAYAK SADHANANA NAYAK 03-12-2024

71 LAIMURA SURUPA SU-117234-01090 NALINI NAYAK PURUSOTTAM NAYAK 03-12-2024

72 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-01398 NALITA KISAN SUJIT KISAN 03-12-2024

73 LAIMURA NAGDO SU-117234-00609 NAMITA KISAN AMRUTA KISAN 04-12-2024

74 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01222 NIDRABATI MAHAKUL MANOJ MAHAKUL 03-12-2024

75 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01645 NIDRA KISAN MANGALU KISAN 02-12-2024

76 LAIMURA NAGDO SU-117234-00645 NIRU KISAN RANJAN KISAN 04-12-2024

77 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00045 PANKAJINI DEHURY DEBENDRA DEHURY 04-12-2024

78 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01281 PANKAJINI KALO TRINATH KALO 03-12-2024

79 LAIMURA NAGDO SU-117234-00001 PANKAJINI KISAN SURESH CHANDRA 
KISAN

03-12-2024

80 LAIMURA NA SU-117234-00124 PARBATI KALLO ALOK KUMAR  KALLO 05-12-2024

81 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01341 PINKI KISAN JARIKA KISAN 02-12-2024

82 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01735 PRAMILA MUNDA SANKAR MUNDA 05-12-2024

83 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01199 PRAMILA SAHU SRIKANTA SAHU 04-12-2024

84 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00669 PRAMODINI NAYAK JHASAKETAN NAYAK 05-12-2024

85 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00917 PRANATI ADHA DASARATHI ADHA 05-12-2024

86 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00907 PRATIMA BEHERA KUTARTHA BEHERA 05-12-2024

87 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01724 PRIYADARSHINI NAYAK MOHAN NAYAK 04-12-2024

88 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01163 PUSPALATA JHANKAR GOPAL KALLO 03-12-2024

89 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01270 PUSPANJALI KISAN BIGYANI KISAN 02-12-2024

90 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-01734 PUTKI KISAN DAMBARU KISAN 05-12-2024

91 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-00446 RAIBARI KISAN RAMESWAR ISAN 03-12-2024

92 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01416 RAJANI KISAN BIBHISAN KISAN 03-12-2024

93 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01037 RAJESWARI KANTIALI BUDHU KANTIALI 02-12-2024

94 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-00460 RAMILA MUNDA RAMESWAR MUNDA 04-12-2024

95 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-01308 RASMITA ADHA DUKHABANDHU ADHA 05-12-2024

96 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01288 RASMITA BAGH NABIN BANTH 03-12-2024

97 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00346 RASMITA KISAN DURYODHAN KISAN 03-12-2024

98 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00887 REETA MAJHI BHULESWAR KALO 04-12-2024

99 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01015 RITA KISAN KARTIKA KISAN 04-12-2024

100 LAIMURA NA SU-117234-00110 RUPABATI PATRA UDAYANATH PATRA 05-12-2024

101 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-00336 SABHYA MUNDA BRAJAMOHAN 
MUNDA

04-12-2024

102 LAIMURA PURUNAPANI SU-117234-01813 SABITA KINDO PRAWEEN KINDO 05-12-2024



103 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01368 SANDHYARANI KISHAN LAXMIKANTA KISAN 04-12-2024

104 LAIMURA BHALUGUHA SU-117234-01404 SANJUKTA KISAN ABHIMANYU KISAN 04-12-2024

105 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01749 SARASWATI KISAN PRAMOD KISAN 02-12-2024

106 LAIMURA NAGDO SU-117234-00227 SARASWATI KISAN LESHA KISAN 04-12-2024

107 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01433 SARASWATI KISAN BIPRA KISAN 03-12-2024

108 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-00207 SARITA BEHERA HALADHAR BEHERA 03-12-2024

109 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-00866 SARITA MUNDA GOBINDA MUNDA 05-12-2024

110 LAIMURA NA SU-117234-00168 SAROJINI KISAN SURENDRA KISAN 05-12-2024

111 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01022 SASMITA KISAN MAGHU KISAN 02-12-2024

112 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00906 SAUBHAGYA PRADHAN GANGADHAR 
PRADHAN

05-12-2024

113 LAIMURA PURUNAPANI SU-117234-00206 SELENA BADA SANJAY KUMAR BADA 05-12-2024

114 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00876 SHANTI KALO SARANGA KALO 05-12-2024

115 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00889 SHANTI KUMARI SUBANATH ARKA 03-12-2024

116 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01439 SILI MUNDA BALARAM MUNDA 04-12-2024

117 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-00972 SITADEI THAKUR BANGASWAR THAKUR 03-12-2024

118 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00684 SITA KISAN FAKIRA KISAN 03-12-2024

119 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-00826 SUBHADRA KISAN KUNJABIHARI KISAN 04-12-2024

120 LAIMURA SALOHI SU-117234-00054 SUBHADRA PRADHAN LATE PRASANT 
KUMAR PRADHAN

05-12-2024

121 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01811 SUDURMA NAYAK BISHNU CHARAN 
NAYAK

03-12-2024

122 LAIMURA NA SU-117234-00101 SULOCHANA NAYAK DUKHABANDHU SAHU 04-12-2024

123 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-01318 SUMANTI KISAN TILAMANI KISAN 03-12-2024

124 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01614 SUMATI NAIK ASHOK SAHU 04-12-2024

125 LAIMURA SURUPA SU-117234-00007 SUNITA DANDSENA BINAY KUMAR KALLO 05-12-2024

126 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01024 SUSANTI MUNDA KALIA MUNDA 02-12-2024

127 LAIMURA LAIMURA SU-117234-00429 SUSARI HASDA SULEMAN HANSDA 04-12-2024

128 LAIMURA PURUNAPANI SU-117234-01399 SUSHANA XALXO AGAPIT XALXO 05-12-2024

129 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01696 SUSHUMA ORAM BASANTA ORAM 04-12-2024

130 LAIMURA KANDARPA SU-117234-00923 TAPASWINI KISAN SURENDRA KISAN 03-12-2024

131 LAIMURA TIPIRISINGHA SU-117234-00804 TULASI KISAN GOBINDA KISAN 05-12-2024

132 LAIMURA LAMBADORA SU-117234-01078 TULASI MUNDA DHARMU MUNDA 02-12-2024

133 LAIMURA NAGDO SU-117234-00009 UMA KISHAN GANESH KISAN 04-12-2024

134 LAIMURA NA SU-117234-00181 URMILA RANA GOUTTAM RANA 04-12-2024

135 LAIMURA PANIBHANDAR SU-117234-01081 URMILA ROHIDAS SANTUNU ROHIDAS 04-12-2024
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1 KENDEIJURI NA SU-117230-00218 ANITA JHANKAR MUKTESWAR 
JHANKAR

05-12-2024

2 KENDEIJURI BANJARI SU-117230-00734 ARATI KISAN PATEL KISAN 03-12-2024

3 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00323 BANDANA MINZ SURAJ MAJHI 05-12-2024

4 KENDEIJURI NA SU-117230-00165 BASANTI KISAN BHUTULU KISAN 05-12-2024

5 KENDEIJURI THELKUBUDI SU-117230-00665 BIDUSMITA PADHAN BIDYADHAR PADHAN 03-12-2024

6 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00296 BILASINI KISAN BAISAKHU KISAN 05-12-2024

7 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00782 BIMALA KULLU ROHIT KULLU 30-11-2024

8 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00126 DALIMBA CHHATRIA SUDAM CHHATRIA 05-12-2024

9 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00234 DEBAKI KISAN SHARAT KISAN 05-12-2024

10 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00833 DEEPIKA SAHU KARTTIKESWAR 
SWAIN

03-12-2024

11 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00628 FULANTI RANA BIJU RANA 30-11-2024

12 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00327 GEETA KISAN NABIN KISAN 05-12-2024

13 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00379 GITANJALI KISAN TAPAN KISAN 05-12-2024

14 KENDEIJURI BARAGHAT SU-117230-00753 JANAKI KISAN PRASANTA KISAN 05-12-2024

15 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00397 JANAKI NAIK DULESWAR NAIK 05-12-2024

16 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00548 JASMINI NAYAK PRAMOD KUMAR 
SAHU

05-12-2024

17 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00697 JAYANTI MUNDA SYAMSUNDAR 
MUNDA

30-11-2024

18 KENDEIJURI BALITA SU-117230-00754 JAYANTI PRADHAN BASANTA KUMAR 
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

19 KENDEIJURI BALITA SU-117230-00611 JYOSNA BAGH GHANASHYAM 
MIRDHA

30-11-2024

20 KENDEIJURI BANJARI SU-117230-00289 KALPANA BAGH TARUNA BAGH 05-12-2024

21 KENDEIJURI KATANGAPANI SU-117230-00428 KASTURI KISAN JAYKRUSHNA KISAN 05-12-2024

22 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00334 KISORI KISAN LIPAN KISAN 05-12-2024

23 KENDEIJURI BANJARI SU-117230-00287 KUMARI BAGH GOPAL BAGH 05-12-2024

24 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00215 KUMUDINI KISAN BUTIA KISAN 30-11-2024

25 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00559 KUMUDINI SAHU BHAKTABANDHU 
SAHU

05-12-2024

26 KENDEIJURI BARAGHAT SU-117230-00076 KUNTI SAHU DAYANIDHI SAHU 30-11-2024

27 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00495 LALITA KISAN NARUTTAM KISAN 05-12-2024

28 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00610 LIPI NAIK BIJAY NAIK 30-11-2024

29 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00135 MAMATA CHHATRIA SUDAM CHHATRIA 05-12-2024

30 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00338 MANJU KISHAN DAIBARDHAN KISAN 05-12-2024

31 KENDEIJURI KATANGAPANI SU-117230-00480 MEENAKSHI KISAN SHUSHILA KISAN 05-12-2024

32 KENDEIJURI NA SU-117230-00573 MIKI BANCHHUR MITHUN BANCHHUR 03-12-2024

33 KENDEIJURI BARAGHAT SU-117230-00817 MINAKHI NAIK HARESH KUMAR 
JAMKIAL

30-11-2024

34 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00592 MITA RANI KISHOR BAGH 30-11-2024

35 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00795 NABHESWARI PATEL RANJAN PATEL 30-11-2024

36 KENDEIJURI BENTAKARBAHAL SU-117230-00341 NAMIITA MAHAKUL HEMANTA MAHAKUL 05-12-2024

37 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00124 NAMITA CHHATRIA SUDAM CHHATRIA 05-12-2024

38 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00815 NAMITA DUNGDUNG AGASTUS DUNGDUNG 30-11-2024

39 KENDEIJURI NA SU-117230-00089 NANDINI KISAN RANJIT MIRDHA 05-12-2024

40 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00733 NIDRA KISAN SUKRU PADHAN 30-11-2024

41 KENDEIJURI BANJARI SU-117230-00759 NILIMA BAGH DWITIYA BAGH 03-12-2024

42 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00689 NRUTYA DHURUA SUSHANT DHARUA 30-11-2024

43 KENDEIJURI KATANGAPANI SU-117230-00461 PADMA KISAN JUDHISTIR KISAN 05-12-2024

44 KENDEIJURI MAHENDRAPUR SU-117230-00176 PADMINI MATIARI MADAN MATIARI 05-12-2024



45 KENDEIJURI BANJARI SU-117230-00283 PANKAJINI BAGH SANATAN BAGH 05-12-2024

46 KENDEIJURI NA SU-117230-00065 PANKAJINI DILLA NRUPALAL DILLA 05-12-2024

47 KENDEIJURI NA SU-117230-00216 PANKAJINI MAHAKUL PINKU MAHAKUL 05-12-2024

48 KENDEIJURI KAKUDIKHAMAN SU-117230-00314 PANKJINI MALLIK KSHIRASINDHU 
MALLIK

05-12-2024

49 KENDEIJURI KAKUDIKHAMAN SU-117230-00318 PIRAMADAN PRADHAN SANATAN NAIK 05-12-2024

50 KENDEIJURI KATANGAPANI SU-117230-00455 PREMALATA KISAN SANKIRTAN KISAN 30-11-2024

51 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00489 PREMIKA BAA ANIL BAA 05-12-2024

52 KENDEIJURI THELKUBUDI SU-117230-00539 PUSHPA KISHAN JENAMANI KISHAN 05-12-2024

53 KENDEIJURI BALITA SU-117230-00619 PUSPALATA BAGH HARI PADHAN 30-11-2024

54 KENDEIJURI BANJARI SU-117230-00274 RAIMANI BAGH KASIRAM BAGH 30-11-2024

55 KENDEIJURI MAHENDRAPUR SU-117230-00561 RASMITA BANICHUL DEBANANDA 
BANICHUL

05-12-2024

56 KENDEIJURI MAHENDRAPUR SU-117230-00523 RATANI BAGHA KABI BAGHA 05-12-2024

57 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00272 RAYAMATI TETE BESTAR TETE 05-12-2024

58 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00582 RESHMIKA KUJUR DEEPAK KUJUR 30-11-2024

59 KENDEIJURI BARAGHAT SU-117230-00104 ROJI LUHA KISHOR KUMAR 
PATRA

05-12-2024

60 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00783 SALMI MUNDA SUNDARSAN MUNDA 30-11-2024

61 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00161 SAMIKSHYA LUHA HADIBANDHU LUHA 03-12-2024

62 KENDEIJURI BALITA SU-117230-00554 SANJUKTA KALO KUMUDABANDHU 
DEHURY

05-12-2024

63 KENDEIJURI BARAGHAT SU-117230-00402 SANJUKTA SAHU AJAY KUMAR SAHU 05-12-2024

64 KENDEIJURI JAISENDHA SU-117230-00644 SANKUNI MAJHI HRUDAMANDA MAJHI 30-11-2024

65 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00125 SAROJINI BAGH CHANDRA SEKHER 
BAGH

05-12-2024

66 KENDEIJURI KAKUDIKHAMAN SU-117230-00720 SAROJINI THAPA MOHAN BAHADUR 
THAPA

30-11-2024

67 KENDEIJURI MAHENDRAPUR SU-117230-00796 SILI KISAN GOKUL KISAN 30-11-2024

68 KENDEIJURI KATANGAPANI SU-117230-00474 SIMA TOPPO RAMESH MINZ 05-12-2024

69 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00432 SUBHASMITA PADHI MANORANJAN PADHI 05-12-2024

70 KENDEIJURI MAHENDRAPUR SU-117230-00527 SUKANTI BEHERA GHANASHYAM BARIK 05-12-2024

71 KENDEIJURI KAKUDIKHAMAN SU-117230-00305 SUKANTI DANGA CHHABILA DANGA 05-12-2024

72 KENDEIJURI NA SU-117230-00052 SUKANTI KISAN SHIBASHANKAR 
KISAN

05-12-2024

73 KENDEIJURI ASANLADA SU-117230-00626 SUKHMANI MAHANTA RASANTA MAHANTA 30-11-2024

74 KENDEIJURI KENDEIJORI SU-117230-00368 SUMITA KALO DILESWAR KALO 05-12-2024

75 KENDEIJURI BALITA SU-117230-00595 SURAMA MIRDHA SURATHA MIRDHA 30-11-2024

76 KENDEIJURI GUNDEIMARA SU-117230-00198 SURUBALI KISAN DUBARAJ KISAN 30-11-2024

77 KENDEIJURI KATANGAPANI SU-117230-00447 TAPASWINI KISAN DHIREN KISAN 05-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : PALAKUDAR

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 PALAKUDAR DHAURAKHAMAN SU-275025-00328 AHALYA KISAN ARJUN BAGH 02-12-2024

2 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00231 ALIMA BHAINSA BHAKTA BHAINSA 02-12-2024

3 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00356 ANJALI PADHAN AMBRESH PADHAN 05-12-2024

4 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00460 ASHALATA DEHURY SANURJYA DEHURY 02-12-2024

5 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00030 ASHRITA LAKDA ROSAN LAKDA 05-12-2024

6 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00469 BALMADINA TOPPO CAROLUS EKKA 05-12-2024

7 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00477 BHARATI BEHERA DUSMANTA BEHERA 02-12-2024

8 PALAKUDAR UCHHABPALI SU-275025-00452 BHARATI PADHAN JOGENDRA PADHAN 02-12-2024

9 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00241 BILASINI BAGH PRASHNA BAGH 05-12-2024

10 PALAKUDAR UCHHABPALI SU-275025-00358 BINATI PADHAN PRATAP PADHAN 05-12-2024

11 PALAKUDAR DHAURAKHAMAN SU-275025-00333 BUDHUBARI KISAN AMRUTA KISAN 05-12-2024

12 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00317 DARPANI PADHAN PANDU PATRA 02-12-2024

13 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00441 ETUARI BARLA SUNIL BARLA 02-12-2024

14 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00223 JASHOBANTI BEHERA GURU CHARAN ARKA 05-12-2024

15 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00190 JAYAKANTI DEHURY CHUDENDRA DEHURY 05-12-2024

16 PALAKUDAR DHAURAKHAMAN SU-275025-00256 JEMA BAGH RANJIT BAGH 02-12-2024

17 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00192 JHILI DEHURY CHITRASEN DEHURY 05-12-2024

18 PALAKUDAR UCHHABPALI SU-275025-00117 KAMALA PADHAN DIBENDRA PADHAN 05-12-2024

19 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00271 KANTI KUJUR SANJEEB KHAKHA 05-12-2024

20 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00042 KLARA LAKADA LATE EGENS  LAKADA 02-12-2024

21 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00122 KSHIRODINI ARKA MAKA BEHERA 05-12-2024

22 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00337 LIPSA ADHA MANFUL ADHA 05-12-2024

23 PALAKUDAR TALADIHI SU-275025-00518 MALATI KISAN RAMAKANTA KISAN 02-12-2024

24 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00349 MAMI ARKA TAPAN KUMAR ARKA 05-12-2024

25 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00166 MANDAKINI BAGH BIDYADHAR PRADHAN 05-12-2024

26 PALAKUDAR DHAURAKHAMAN SU-275025-00511 MINA KISAN PURNA KISAN 02-12-2024

27 PALAKUDAR DHAURAKHAMAN SU-275025-00098 PANKAJINI BAGH PRASADI BAGH 05-12-2024

28 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00024 PARIMITA BAGH CHABILA BAGH 05-12-2024

29 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00228 PHULA KHAKHA MANAS KHAKHA 05-12-2024

30 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00559 PRAMILA NAIK NABIN NAIK 02-12-2024

31 PALAKUDAR NA SU-275025-00342 PRAMILA PADHAN MANADHAR PADHAN 05-12-2024

32 PALAKUDAR REABAHAL 
KUNJABAHAL

SU-275025-00436 PRATIMA KISAN AIBANA KISAN 02-12-2024

33 PALAKUDAR DHAURAKHAMAN SU-275025-00445 PUSPANJALI BAGH GOBARDHAN BAGH 05-12-2024

34 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00375 PUSPIKA BADA STEFHAH BADA 05-12-2024

35 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00536 RAJALAXMI SATPATHY JUDHISTHIR 
SATPATHY

02-12-2024

36 PALAKUDAR REABAHAL 
KUNJABAHAL

SU-275025-00077 RAJANI BAGH BAHURA BAGH 05-12-2024

37 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00456 RAJKUMARI PATRA BAIDHAR PATRA 02-12-2024

38 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00013 RAJNI KHALKHO DHIRUA KHALKHO 05-12-2024

39 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00357 RAJNI LUHA SUNDAR LUHA 05-12-2024

40 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00137 RASMITA BEHERA SORAJ KUMAR ARKA 05-12-2024

41 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00418 REBATI DEHURI SURENDRA DEHURY 05-12-2024

42 PALAKUDAR TALADIHI SU-275025-00532 REETANJALI BAGH SASHI KISAN 02-12-2024

43 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00382 RITA PADHAN BINOD PADHAN 05-12-2024

44 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00417 SABINA KUJUR RAJESH KUJUR 05-12-2024

45 PALAKUDAR NA SU-275025-00310 SABITA BHAINSA DURYODHAN 
BHAINSA

05-12-2024

46 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00015 SABITA PADHAN BAIRAGI PADHAN 05-12-2024



47 PALAKUDAR REABAHAL 
KUNJABAHAL

SU-275025-00205 SANGITA BAGH NABIN MSJHI 05-12-2024

48 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00391 SANJUKTA BAGH PRASANTA BAGH 05-12-2024

49 PALAKUDAR UCHHABPALI SU-275025-00206 SANTOSINEE KISAN SUBAL KISAN 02-12-2024

50 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00516 SAROJINI NAIK BHIKARI CHARAN 
NAIK

30-11-2024

51 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00281 SASMITA RANCHULIA SURENDRA 
RANCHULIA

05-12-2024

52 PALAKUDAR REABAHAL 
KUNJABAHAL

SU-275025-00467 SATYA MANJARI LAXMAN BAGH 02-12-2024

53 PALAKUDAR REABAHAL 
KUNJABAHAL

SU-275025-00431 SEBATI PADHAN JAYADHAN PADHAN 05-12-2024

54 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00481 SITA RANCHULIA NILAMANI 
RANCHULIA

30-11-2024

55 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00336 SRIMATI ADHA MANOJ ADHA 05-12-2024

56 PALAKUDAR TALADIHI SU-275025-00322 SUBASINI KISAN ABHI KISAN 05-12-2024

57 PALAKUDAR DHAURAKHAMAN SU-275025-00330 SUBASINI KISAN AMULYA KISAN 05-12-2024

58 PALAKUDAR TALADIHI SU-275025-00525 SUNANDA PADHAN DEBENDRA KISAN 02-12-2024

59 PALAKUDAR REABAHAL 
KUNJABAHAL

SU-275025-00420 SUNITA KISAN BHARAT KISAN 05-12-2024

60 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00443 SUSHILA KHAKHA SIMAN KHAKHA 02-12-2024

61 PALAKUDAR DARICHAR SU-275025-00444 SUSHILA KUJUR SUMANT KUMAR 
KUJUR

02-12-2024

62 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00242 SUSMITA TAPPO TUIFIL XESS 05-12-2024

63 PALAKUDAR PALKUDAR SU-275025-00308 TARASA PADHAN AJIT PADHAN 05-12-2024

64 PALAKUDAR REABAHAL 
KUNJABAHAL

SU-275025-00279 UJWAL BAGH BANA JURI 05-12-2024

65 PALAKUDAR UCHHABPALI SU-275025-00545 VIBHA SAHU SATRUGHNA NAG 02-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : PARPOSI

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
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FIELD 
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1 PARPOSI PARPOSI SU-117231-00550 ANULATA KISAN KUSHA KISAN 02-12-2024

2 PARPOSI KERABAHAL SU-117231-00194 BABI BANICHUL MAHESWAR 
BANICHUL

05-12-2024

3 PARPOSI CHILANTIKHOL SU-117231-00442 BARSHA NAIK RAJINDRA NAYAK 30-11-2024

4 PARPOSI RUKUDA SU-117231-00470 BELAMATI MUNDA RASAY JAMUDA 30-11-2024

5 PARPOSI PARPOSI SU-117231-00086 BHARATI   MUNDA JITENDRA   MUNDA 05-12-2024

6 PARPOSI CHILANTIKHOL SU-117231-00344 BHIMANTI NAIK RATHA NAIK 05-12-2024

7 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00275 BIMALA MUNDA SANTOSH MUNDA 05-12-2024

8 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00223 BINITA   KERKETTA ASHOK  KINDO 05-12-2024

9 PARPOSI PARPOSI SU-117231-00085 CHAPALAKANTI     KISHAN RANJIT   KISAN 30-11-2024

10 PARPOSI SAMASINGHA SU-117231-00457 CLARA MINZ BERANARD MINJ 01-12-2024

11 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00225 DILESWARI  NAIK MANOJ KUMAR  
NAYAK

05-12-2024

12 PARPOSI SAMASINGHA SU-117231-00359 DUHITA KALO BHAGIRATHI NAIK 01-12-2024

13 PARPOSI NA SU-117231-00284 GOLAPI   DHARUA LUCHAN  DHARUA 30-11-2024

14 PARPOSI SAMASINGHA SU-117231-00134 GOURI  BEHERA DOLANETRA  BEHERA 01-12-2024

15 PARPOSI CHILANTIKHOL SU-117231-00350 HRUDESWARI PATTA NABIN PATTA 05-12-2024

16 PARPOSI PARPOSI SU-117231-00245 JAGYASENI MAJHI SUNDARLAL MAJHI 05-12-2024

17 PARPOSI CHILANTIKHOL SU-117231-00347 JAYANTI DHARUA NITYANANDA 
DHARUA

05-12-2024

18 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00418 JHUNITA SAHU SASHIBHUSHAN 
SAHU

01-12-2024

19 PARPOSI PARPOSI SU-117231-00148 JYOTI BEHERA GANGA BEHERA 05-12-2024

20 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00317 JYOTI   KINDO RIMISH  KINDO 05-12-2024

21 PARPOSI RUKUDA SU-117231-00460 KALYANI DHARUA PRASANTA DHARUA 30-11-2024

22 PARPOSI KASARLOI SU-117231-00482 KAMALA BEHERA MANOJ BEHERA 01-12-2024

23 PARPOSI KERABAHAL SU-117231-00055 KERASEN    TAPO ANJULUS   TAPO 05-12-2024

24 PARPOSI CHILANTIKHOL SU-117231-00332 KOUSHALYA NAYAK PARAMESWAR NAIK 05-12-2024

25 PARPOSI KERABAHAL SU-117231-00304 KSHIRODINI  BANICHUL KRUSHANA  
CHANDRA  BANICHUL

05-12-2024

26 PARPOSI SAMASINGHA SU-117231-00415 MADHUSMITA NAYAK SUSHANTA NAYAK 01-12-2024

27 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00228 MAMATA KUJUR BASANTA KUJUR 05-12-2024

28 PARPOSI CHILANTIKHOL SU-117231-00531 MAMI PATTA KUMAR PATTA 02-12-2024

29 PARPOSI PARPOSI SU-117231-00468 MANGALI KISAN MANGULU KISAN 01-12-2024

30 PARPOSI NA SU-117231-00046 MANJULATA  BANICHULA SRUTI      BHAINSA 05-12-2024

31 PARPOSI NA SU-117231-00572 MINA THAKUR BANDHURAM THAKUR 01-12-2024

32 PARPOSI NA SU-117231-00302 MINATI    MAJHI GANGODHOR   MAJHI 30-11-2024

33 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00226 NAMITA THAKUR JAYADEV PRASAD 
THAKUR

05-12-2024

34 PARPOSI SAMASINGHA SU-117231-00585 PADMINI MUNDA KARTIK MUNDA 01-12-2024

35 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00547 PANKAJINI MAJHI BIPRA CHARAN 
NAYAK

01-12-2024

36 PARPOSI DURIJUNGLE SU-117231-00469 PINKI KISAN SANCHAR KISAN 02-12-2024

37 PARPOSI DURIJUNGLE SU-117231-00483 PURNIMA KISAN RAISAR KISAN 01-12-2024

38 PARPOSI KASARLOI SU-117231-00566 PUSPANJALI KISAN KHATU KISAN 01-12-2024

39 PARPOSI RUKUDA SU-117231-00549 PUSPITA MUNDA CHAKRA MUNDA 30-11-2024

40 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00425 RASMITA KINDO JOHAN KINDO 02-12-2024

41 PARPOSI CHILANTIKHOL SU-117231-00342 RITA NAYAK PRADESI NAYAK 05-12-2024

42 PARPOSI RUKUDA SU-117231-00453 SABITRI DHARUA KSHIROD DHARUA 02-12-2024

43 PARPOSI NA SU-117231-00043 SANAKA PATTA JUGESWAR PATTA 05-12-2024

44 PARPOSI DURIJUNGLE SU-117231-00480 SAROJINI KISAN MUKESH KISAN 01-12-2024

45 PARPOSI DURIJUNGLE SU-117231-00098 SEBATI   KISAN KAHNU  KISAN 01-12-2024



46 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00578 SNEHALATA NAYAK UPENDRA NAYAK 02-12-2024

47 PARPOSI SAMASINGHA SU-117231-00463 SOMBARI SUNDHI BIJAY SUNDHI 01-12-2024

48 PARPOSI TASARDA SU-117231-00511 SUJATA KINDO VINCENT KINDO 02-12-2024

49 PARPOSI RUKUDA SU-117231-00593 SUNA BANARA LEBRA BANARA 30-11-2024

50 PARPOSI DURIJUNGLE SU-117231-00498 SUPRAVA KISAN PARMESWAR KISAN 02-12-2024

51 PARPOSI TELISUANA SU-117231-00379 SURUBALI NAIK SARAGU NAIK 02-12-2024

52 PARPOSI RUKUDA SU-117231-00487 SUSHAMA DHARUA GHANASHYAM 
DHARUA

30-11-2024

53 PARPOSI KASARLOI SU-117231-00368 SUSHMITA MUNDA HARESH MUNDA 01-12-2024

54 PARPOSI DURIJUNGLE SU-117231-00522 TULASA KISAN SAKRA KISAN 01-12-2024
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DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI
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1 SUGUDA KAMALABAGICHA SU-117233-00523 AMBIKA HARIJAN MANAS KUMAR NAIK 04-12-2024

2 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00657 AMITA SWAIN GANDU CHARAN 
SWAIN

03-12-2024

3 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00437 ANJALI NAIK ARJUN BAGH 30-11-2024

4 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00242 BABITA BEHERA BABAL PRADHAN 04-12-2024

5 SUGUDA NA SU-117233-00372 BABITA DHAL SUJAY SAHU 04-12-2024

6 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00412 BABITA SAHU ASHISH KUMAR 
BISHWAL

04-12-2024

7 SUGUDA NA SU-117233-00166 BHARATI BISWAL SUSHANTA KUMAR 
BISWAL

04-12-2024

8 SUGUDA KHUNTIAPALI SU-117233-00046 BHARATI DEHURI SRIKAR DEHURI 04-12-2024

9 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00679 CHHABI PRADHAN DUKHUNU PRADHAN 03-12-2024

10 SUGUDA KAMALABAGICHA SU-117233-00290 DALI PATRA BIJAY KUMAR RANJIT 04-12-2024

11 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00606 DEBAKI SAHU JOGESWAR BEHERA 04-12-2024

12 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00503 DEEPA SAHU GHANASYAM SAHU 04-12-2024

13 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00705 DUTI DHIBAR SUBAL DHIBAR 03-12-2024

14 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00530 GOURI PENTHEI MAHARGU PENTHEI 03-12-2024

15 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00659 IPSMITA SAHOO DIGAMBAR SAHU 03-12-2024

16 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00502 JAYANTI DEHURI BRAJA PRADHAN 04-12-2024

17 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00549 JHARANA PRADHAN SURENDRA PRADHAN 03-12-2024

18 SUGUDA KAMALABAGICHA SU-117233-00338 KSHYAMADEI BINICHHUR DEBANANDA BEHERA 04-12-2024

19 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00714 LIPI BEHERA KRUSHNA BEHERA 03-12-2024

20 SUGUDA KHUNTIAPALI SU-117233-00026 LIPI UDABAR LUDHA UDABAR 30-11-2024

21 SUGUDA KHUNTIAPALI SU-117233-00771 MALATI KURUDIA ANANTA KURDIA 30-11-2024

22 SUGUDA KHUNTIAPALI SU-117233-00746 MANJUBALA BISWAL PITABASA BEHERA 30-11-2024

23 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00346 MILI SAHU NARAYAN SAHU 30-11-2024

24 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00706 MINAKI PENTHEI MOHAN PENTHEI 03-12-2024

25 SUGUDA KHUNTIAPALI SU-117233-00351 NUNUSHRI DHIBAR GOKUL PENTHEI 04-12-2024

26 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00310 PANCHALI SAHU PRAKASH KUMAR 
DHAL

04-12-2024

27 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00521 PARBATI SAHU RAMESH SAHU 04-12-2024

28 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00029 PRABHASINI SAHU SANTOSH SAHU 04-12-2024

29 SUGUDA KHUNTIAPALI SU-117233-00722 PRAMILA NAIK RABI NAIK 30-11-2024

30 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00653 PRAMILA PENTHEI DUSMATA PENTHEI 03-12-2024

31 SUGUDA NA SU-117233-00701 PRATIMA MUNDA ISHAK MUNDA 03-12-2024

32 SUGUDA KAMALABAGICHA SU-117233-00326 RAJESWARI HARIJAN JANAK PATRA 04-12-2024

33 SUGUDA KAMALABAGICHA SU-117233-00287 RATANI BADI JOGESH NAIK 04-12-2024

34 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00384 RENUBALA DEHURY NAROTTAM DEHRUY 03-12-2024

35 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00493 RINA SABAR CHAITANYA SABAR 04-12-2024

36 SUGUDA NA SU-117233-00199 RUKMANI SAHU APUL KUMAR 
BISHWAL

04-12-2024

37 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00645 SANJUKTA BEHERA BISWANATH BEHERA 30-11-2024

38 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00464 SAROJINI SAHU SAHEB SAHU 04-12-2024

39 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00728 SHANTILATA DHIBAR PATEL PENTHEI 03-12-2024

40 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00466 SONALI SAHU BINOD SAHU 30-11-2024

41 SUGUDA NA SU-117233-00200 SUNITA SAHU RAMA BEHERA 04-12-2024

42 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00196 TRUPTI NAYAK GURU PRADHAN 04-12-2024

43 SUGUDA GUNDURIPASI SU-117233-00516 TUNI PENTHEI BAISHAKHU PENTHEI 04-12-2024

44 SUGUDA SUGUDA SU-117233-00776 TUSARAKANTI SAHU ARJUN MOHAN SAHU 03-12-2024
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DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI
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1 SODO PATRAJHARI SU-117232-00366 ALTIMA JHANKAR GOSINGH BEHERA 05-12-2024

2 SODO GAMBHARIBHUIN SU-117232-00735 ANASTASIA BAKHALA JARJA BAKHALA 30-11-2024

3 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00616 ANITA TIRKEY CHENDE TIRKEY 30-11-2024

4 SODO TURANGA SU-117232-00215 BHAGABATI BHOI NABIN CHANDRA 
BHOI

30-11-2024

5 SODO ARGAN SU-117232-00164 BIJANTI SAE MANUEL SAMAD 05-12-2024

6 SODO SODO SU-117232-00636 BIJULI RANA SANJAY RANA 30-11-2024

7 SODO SODO SU-117232-00294 CHANCHALA DEHURY PADMAN DEHURY 05-12-2024

8 SODO PATRAJHARI SU-117232-00381 DROUPADI MAHAKUL MAHESWAR PODH 05-12-2024

9 SODO KALCHIPODADIHI SU-117232-00649 FLORA MINZ GANDRU MINZ 03-12-2024

10 SODO KALCHIPODADIHI SU-117232-00454 GITANJALI MINZ GOSAIN MINZ 05-12-2024

11 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00013 GURUBARI TOPPO BIJAY TAPPO 05-12-2024

12 SODO TULUBDIHI SU-117232-00688 INDU JHANKAR BHAKTA PADHAN 30-11-2024

13 SODO KHAMARBAHAL SU-117232-00767 JALI BHOI GOBINDA BHOI 03-12-2024

14 SODO NA SU-117232-00018 JAYAMATI PADHAN KARUNAKAR PADHAN 05-12-2024

15 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00747 JUKTA KALO CHANDRA KALO 30-11-2024

16 SODO SODO SU-117232-00262 KSHIRODINI SAHU CHANDRAMANI SAHU 05-12-2024

17 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00345 KUMARI PADHAN BODHAN PADHAN 05-12-2024

18 SODO KURAIBAHAL SU-117232-00582 KUMUDINI DEHURY ALEKHA DEHURY 30-11-2024

19 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00587 KUNI RASHMI ASHISH JATE 30-11-2024

20 SODO TURANGA SU-117232-00666 LAJANTI BHOI PRAFULLA BHOI 30-11-2024

21 SODO BHUTEL SU-117232-00401 LAXMI BALUA RANJIT BALUA 05-12-2024

22 SODO KALCHIPODADIHI SU-117232-00647 MAHIMA BARLA BIRSA BARLA 03-12-2024

23 SODO SODO SU-117232-00310 MALATI PATTA KATIRAJ PATTA 05-12-2024

24 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00336 MAMI PADHAN TAPAN PADHAN 05-12-2024

25 SODO PATRAJHARI SU-117232-00116 MINAJAHNKAR DHIREN JAHNKAR 05-12-2024

26 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00746 MITHILANJALI BHAINSA SUSANTA MAKAR 30-11-2024

27 SODO PATRAJHARI SU-117232-00108 MUKTA JHANKAR BHAMARA DEHURY 05-12-2024

28 SODO SODO SU-117232-00137 NAINA MAHAKUL RAJESH MAHAKUL 05-12-2024

29 SODO NA SU-117232-00008 NELAN LAKRA MARIS LAKRA 03-12-2024

30 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00731 PADMINI DEHURY SATYABRATA DEHURY 30-11-2024

31 SODO SODO SU-117232-00617 PINKI PADHAN SUSHIL PADHAN 30-11-2024

32 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00504 PRABHATI PATRA BISHNU CHARAN 
PATRA

05-12-2024

33 SODO KURAIBAHAL SU-117232-00511 PRAMITA KALO AJAY BEHERA 05-12-2024

34 SODO GURULIA SU-117232-00409 PRIYANJALI MINZ MADAGO MINZ 05-12-2024

35 SODO KALCHIPODADIHI SU-117232-00214 PUJA PANNA LALIT KUMAR KUJUR 05-12-2024

36 SODO PATRAJHARI SU-117232-00113 PUSPA KALO PABITRA DEHURY 05-12-2024

37 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00276 PUSPANGALI BAGH RAJENDRA B AGH 05-12-2024

38 SODO KALCHIPODADIHI SU-117232-00456 PUSPANJALI MINZ GOSAIN MINZ 05-12-2024

39 SODO PATRAJHARI SU-117232-00120 RAJANI BAGH JAIDHAR DANDASENA 05-12-2024

40 SODO SODO SU-117232-00632 RAMITA BHOI BISIKESHAN MALLICK 30-11-2024

41 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00769 RASESWARI PATEL BHAGIRATHI 
CHOUDHURI

30-11-2024

42 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00627 RASMITA BAGH PRATABAN BAGH 03-12-2024

43 SODO BHUTEL SU-117232-00641 SABITA BALUA BIJU BALUA 05-12-2024

44 SODO SODO SU-117232-00174 SANJUKTA NAIK SUMANTA KUMAR 
NAIK

05-12-2024

45 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00493 SANTOSINI BAGH BRUNDABAN BAGH 05-12-2024

46 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00680 SAROFINA XESS ASKAR XESS 03-12-2024



47 SODO SODO SU-117232-00319 SETEN SAMAD ASER SAMAD 30-11-2024

48 SODO NA SU-117232-00009 SHIBANI NAIK JAGADISH NAIK 05-12-2024

49 SODO BELUAM SU-117232-00348 SNEHALATA DEHURY BIRENDRA PADHAN 05-12-2024

50 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00491 SOBHAGINI JHANKAR GANGADHAR 
JHANKAR

05-12-2024

51 SODO KALCHIPODADIHI SU-117232-00565 SUITI SOHELA JOGESWAR SOHELA 30-11-2024

52 SODO DANGAPATHAR SU-117232-00505 SUNITA ORAM SUNIL ORAM 05-12-2024

53 SODO BHUTEL SU-117232-00367 SURUBALI PADHAN GOUTTAM PADHAN 05-12-2024

54 SODO SODO SU-117232-00438 TAPASWINI NAYAK BANA KUMAR 
DEHURY

05-12-2024
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PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP : TAINSAR

DISTRICT/MC : DEOGARH BLOCK/ULB/MC : TILEIBANI

SN. GP/WARD VILLAGE NAME APPLICATION NO. APPLICANT NAME FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE

1 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01157 ANITA JAMUDA JEMESH JAMUDA 03-12-2024

2 TAINSAR NA SU-117235-00325 ANJALI  PADHAN SUSHANTA  PADHAN 05-12-2024

3 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-01399 ARATI NAYAK PYARI NAYAK 03-12-2024

4 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00518 ARNAAPURNA BEHERA JAYA BEHERA 05-12-2024

5 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00515 BABITA DEHURY GOBARDHAN DEHURY 05-12-2024

6 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-01328 BABITA NAYAK GURUCHARAN NAIK 30-11-2024

7 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-00011 BARSARANI SAHU KRUSHANA CHANDRA 
SAHU

03-12-2024

8 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00855 BASANTI KARIGAR SANTOSH KARIGAR 05-12-2024

9 TAINSAR SUKHAPADAN SU-117235-01283 BASANTI OREYA NATHNIEL OREYA 02-12-2024

10 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00882 BHRULATA NAIK LAXMIDHAR NAIK 05-12-2024

11 TAINSAR HADAMUNDA SU-117235-01224 BIDESHINI BHOI BABULU NAYAK 02-12-2024

12 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00158 BILASINI KISAN KARUNA KISAN 05-12-2024

13 TAINSAR NA SU-117235-01280 BILASINI NAIK DUKHIYA NAIK 30-11-2024

14 TAINSAR NA SU-117235-00989 BIMALA  BAGHA JHULANA  BAGHA 30-11-2024

15 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00883 DALI MAHANANDA DALIL NAIK 05-12-2024

16 TAINSAR KHARUMUNDA SU-117235-00806 DASHIMI BHOI NARESH BHOI 05-12-2024

17 TAINSAR GHASIAPAL SU-117235-00867 DEBAKI DANG LALIT DANG 05-12-2024

18 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00576 DHARITRI KAHALI BULU KAHALI 05-12-2024

19 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01206 GEETA HEMBRAM NAMJAN HEMBRAM 02-12-2024

20 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-01145 GHANAKESHI MUNDA TAPAN  MUNDA 02-12-2024

21 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00831 GITANJALI NAIK KARUNA PATRA 05-12-2024

22 TAINSAR NUABHUIN SU-117235-01430 GITANJALI PATRA SUSHIL PATRA 02-12-2024

23 TAINSAR NA SU-117235-01376 GOURI KARIGAR MUNU  PENTHEI 30-11-2024

24 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00895 GOURI PENTHEI NARESH KARIGAR 05-12-2024

25 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00563 GUMATI MUNDA GOLBADAN MUNDA 05-12-2024

26 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00621 HELAN  KANDULNA NIKHEL  KANDULNA 05-12-2024

27 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00038 HEMANGINI PRADHAN SUSHANTA PRADHAN 05-12-2024

28 TAINSAR SUKHAPADAN SU-117235-01153 JAGNYASENI BEHERA DAITARI DEHURY 02-12-2024

29 TAINSAR BELMARA SU-117235-01259 JAGYANSENI PATRA DILIP KUMAR PARTA 02-12-2024

30 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00449 JAMUNA MAHANANDA DASARATHI BEHERA 30-11-2024

31 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-00524 JASMIN PRADHAN MAHESWAR SAHU 03-12-2024

32 TAINSAR BELMARA SU-117235-01237 JASODA SINGH SUSHANT SUHULA 03-12-2024

33 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00567 JAYANTI NAYAK BAPI NAYAK 05-12-2024

34 TAINSAR KHARUMUNDA SU-117235-00446 JHILI BEHERA AJIT BEHERA 05-12-2024

35 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00623 JIREN BHENGRA MANASID BHENGRA 05-12-2024

36 TAINSAR BHUKABEDA SU-117235-00565 JULITA PRADHAN HEMANTA KUMAR 
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

37 TAINSAR NUABHUIN SU-117235-01388 KSHIRODINI BANICHUL KHAGESWAR BAGH 02-12-2024

38 TAINSAR HADAMUNDA SU-117235-01137 KUNTALA BHOI HARI BHOI 03-12-2024

39 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00892 KUNU MAHANANDA ARAKSHITA SINGH 05-12-2024

40 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00017 LABANYA MUNDA KRUSHNA MUNDA 04-12-2024

41 TAINSAR NUABHUIN SU-117235-00208 LAJITA SAHU PRAKASH KUMAR 
SAHU

30-11-2024

42 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00568 LALIRANI SAHU PRADEEP SAHU 05-12-2024

43 TAINSAR NUABHUIN SU-117235-01194 LAXMIRANI PRADHAN BASUDEB PRADHAN 02-12-2024

44 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-01133 LEDI PRADHAN GOBARWDHAN 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

45 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00582 MAMATA SINGH LILU SINGH 05-12-2024

46 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01436 MAMINI PRADHAN BINOD BIHARI 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024



47 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-01432 MANDAKINI PRADHAN PREMRANJAN 
GARNAYAK

30-11-2024

48 TAINSAR THALIPATHAR SU-117235-00347 MANGULI BHOI BIJAY KUMAR BHOI 03-12-2024

49 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01209 MARIYAM HEMRAM BIRSA HEMRAM 02-12-2024

50 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00036 MILI MUNDA PABITRA MUNDA 05-12-2024

51 TAINSAR CHANDANKHUNTI SU-117235-01343 MITHEI MUNDA MOHANA MUNDA 03-12-2024

52 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01207 MUNIKA SURIN DANIEL SOY 02-12-2024

53 TAINSAR NUABHUIN SU-117235-01416 NARMADA JHANKAR DALAGOBINDA 
PARIDA

02-12-2024

54 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01225 PADMABATI PRADHAN BANAMALI PRADHAN 02-12-2024

55 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01287 PHULMANI MUNDU SINGRAY PURTY 02-12-2024

56 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00115 PRATIMA PRADHAN KSHETRA BASI  SAHU 05-12-2024

57 TAINSAR SUKHAPADAN SU-117235-01286 PROMILA SAMAD DULAR SAMAD 03-12-2024

58 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-01101 PUSPANJALI NAYAK KRUSHNA NAYAK 03-12-2024

59 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01407 RAIL JAMUDA JAKRIA JAMUDA 02-12-2024

60 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-01129 RANJITA BEHERA BRAJAMOHAN 
BEHERA

03-12-2024

61 TAINSAR BHUKABEDA SU-117235-01401 RASMITA NAYAK PADMALABHA NAYAK 03-12-2024

62 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00958 RASMITA NAYAK GANGADHAR NAYAK 30-11-2024

63 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00171 RASMITA PRADHAN BHOLESWAR   
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

64 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-01027 REKHA DEHURY PANCHANAN THAKUR 05-12-2024

65 TAINSAR BELMARA SU-117235-01251 RESHMA SUHULA AJIT SUHULA 02-12-2024

66 TAINSAR NUABHUIN SU-117235-01241 RUBI BHELEI AJAY PATRA 02-12-2024

67 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-01383 RUKMINI SAHU KARUNAKAR  SAHU 03-12-2024

68 TAINSAR NA SU-117235-00553 SABITA  SINHA SOHAN  SINHA 05-12-2024

69 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-01340 SAGARIKA BISWAL RAJESH KUMAR SAHU 03-12-2024

70 TAINSAR JHALIAMARA SU-117235-01214 SALMI HEMRAM SUKRAM HEMRAM 02-12-2024

71 TAINSAR NA SU-117235-00552 SALONI  SINHA SOHAN  SINHA 05-12-2024

72 TAINSAR GHASIAPAL SU-117235-00865 SARITA KERKETA SAHU KERKETA 05-12-2024

73 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-01305 SATYABHAMA SAHU NILANCHALA  SAHU 30-11-2024

74 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00573 SAUDAMINI SAHU MANAS SAHU 30-11-2024

75 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-00008 SINA PRADHAN BHOLANATH 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

76 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-01403 SIPANJALI PRADHAN KISHORE CHANDRA 
PRADHAN

03-12-2024

77 TAINSAR BELMARA SU-117235-01193 SUBHASHRI BAGHA SAROJ BAGHA 02-12-2024

78 TAINSAR KUROD SU-117235-01314 SUJATA GURU MUKTESHWAR GURU 02-12-2024

79 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00468 SUKA KARIGAR ACHARYA KARIGAR 30-11-2024

80 TAINSAR KUREIBAHAL SU-117235-00876 SUMATI BEHERA JAGAMOHAN BEHERA 30-11-2024

81 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-00864 SUNALI BEHERA KARTIKA BEHERA 03-12-2024

82 TAINSAR KUROD SU-117235-01377 SUPRIYA DASH RUDRA PRASAD DASH 03-12-2024

83 TAINSAR SUKHAPADAN SU-117235-01228 SUSAMA BEHERA LINGARAJ BEHERA 02-12-2024

84 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00655 SUSENA  MUNDA NAMJAN  MUNDA 05-12-2024

85 TAINSAR KAILASH SU-117235-00944 SUSHARI LAMBAGA NIRAL LAMBAGA 05-12-2024

86 TAINSAR GHASIAPAL SU-117235-00868 SUSHILA KERKETA ELIAS MINJ 05-12-2024

87 TAINSAR KUROD SU-117235-01413 SUSMITA BHOI LAXMINARAYAN 
PADHI

02-12-2024

88 TAINSAR BELMARA SU-117235-01338 TAPASWINI SAHU KUSHA KUMAR SAHU 03-12-2024

89 TAINSAR BELMARA SU-117235-01200 TARULATA NAIK NIKUNJA PATRA 02-12-2024

90 TAINSAR KUROD SU-117235-00109 TILOTTAMA THAKUR NAKUL NAIK 02-12-2024

91 TAINSAR TAINSAR SU-117235-00243 TRUPTIMAYEE PRADHAN SANTOSH PRADHAN 03-12-2024
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1 TALKUNDI JHARPADA SU-117236-00822 ABILATA BURH ROSAN KUMAR 
TIRKEY

02-12-2024

2 TALKUNDI BHALUKHOLA SU-117236-00629 AGUSTINA KIDO FILIP KIDO 30-11-2024

3 TALKUNDI KUMURANALI SU-117236-00541 ANANDIT LAKRA BIJAY KUMAR LAKRA 02-12-2024

4 TALKUNDI MAHULDARH(K) SU-117236-00786 ANUPAMA KUMURA ARAT JHANKAR 30-11-2024

5 TALKUNDI NA SU-117236-00718 ANUPAMA SORENG AJIT SORENG 30-11-2024

6 TALKUNDI BARAKHOLA SU-117236-00563 ASHIKA BHENGRA LUKAS BHENGARA 02-12-2024

7 TALKUNDI BARAKHOLA SU-117236-00562 ASHRITA DUNG DUNG JEMAS DUNGDUNG 04-12-2024

8 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00352 BABITANAIK CHHABILA NAIK 04-12-2024

9 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00028 BACHANI BEHERA NABAGHANA BEHERA 30-11-2024

10 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00814 BIJITA SABAR ARUNA SABAR 30-11-2024

11 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00343 BINA NAYAK SIPUN PATRA 04-12-2024

12 TALKUNDI TIKILIJHARAN SU-117236-00438 CHAMPA HANSDA NIKUDIN HEMRUM 04-12-2024

13 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00193 CHRISTINA DHANWAR AJIT DHANWAR 30-11-2024

14 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00471 DAIMATI PATTA HARI PATTA 04-12-2024

15 TALKUNDI JHARPADA SU-117236-00790 DAMAYANTI SAHU TRIBHUBAN SAHU 02-12-2024

16 TALKUNDI KUMURANALI SU-117236-00752 DIBYAJYOTI KERKETTA PASKAL KERKETTA 02-12-2024

17 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00151 DUKHI BEHERA PRADEEP BEHERA 30-11-2024

18 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00695 GODABARI NAIK PUNIN NAIK 02-12-2024

19 TALKUNDI NA SU-117236-00750 GRES DHANUWAR RASAN DHANUWAR 30-11-2024

20 TALKUNDI DEOJHARAN SU-117236-00853 HANA LAKRA PATRAS LAKRA 04-12-2024

21 TALKUNDI DANGAKHOLA SU-117236-00548 KAJOL PRADHAN SANJIB NAYAK 04-12-2024

22 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00672 KUMARI JENA DHANESWAR JENA 30-11-2024

23 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00705 LALITA ROUT SUKADEB ROUT 30-11-2024

24 TALKUNDI TIKILIJHARAN SU-117236-00619 LOSHINA PRUSETH AJIT KUMAR SAHU 30-11-2024

25 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00787 MAMATA SINGRA KHIR NAIK 03-12-2024

26 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00481 MAMINA NAIK GOKULA NAIK 04-12-2024

27 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00776 MANISHA MAJHI RANJEET KUMAR 
BEHERA

30-11-2024

28 TALKUNDI MAHULDARH(K) SU-117236-00523 MANJULATA NAYAK BAIRAGI NAYAK 04-12-2024

29 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00355 MARIYAN MAJHI SAKADEB MAJHI 30-11-2024

30 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00820 MIKI SAHU TANKADHAR SAHU 03-12-2024

31 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00178 MILI MAHAKUL HARIHAR MAHAKUL 04-12-2024

32 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00361 MILISAN BUD PAULUS BUD 04-12-2024

33 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00784 MOUSUMI SAHU DHARANIDHAR SAHU 02-12-2024

34 TALKUNDI DANGAKHOLA SU-117236-00280 NACHHAMA SAHU ARUN KUMAR SAHU 04-12-2024

35 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00698 NAMITA BEHERA TARANI  PRADHAN 30-11-2024

36 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00630 NIMA PRADHAN MANOJ KUMAR 
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

37 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00568 NIRUPAMA SAHU BIKASH KUMAR 
PRADHAN

30-11-2024

38 TALKUNDI MADHYAPUR SU-117236-00664 PADMINI PRADHAN PRADEEP PRADHAN 30-11-2024

39 TALKUNDI DEOJHARAN SU-117236-00755 PANCHALI SAHU SARAT SAHU 30-11-2024

40 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00620 PRAMILA SETHI SANJAY SETHI 30-11-2024

41 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00074 PRAMILA SOHALA BARUN SOHALA 04-12-2024

42 TALKUNDI NA SU-117236-00513 PRATIBHA BEHERA RAMESH CHANDRA 
BEHERA

04-12-2024

43 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00681 RANDAE PURTTI CHANDRAY PURTI 30-11-2024

44 TALKUNDI KUMURANALI SU-117236-00560 RASMITA LAKRA SANJAY LAKRA 04-12-2024

45 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00647 REBATI SETHI AJAYA SETHI 30-11-2024

46 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00684 RITA NAIK JANMAJAYA NAIK 30-11-2024



47 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00018 RUPALI SAHU SAJAYA PRADHAN 04-12-2024

48 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00382 SABITA BAGARTI BHUBAN BAGARTI 04-12-2024

49 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00515 SANJITA NAIK GOURIHARI NAIK 04-12-2024

50 TALKUNDI MADHYAPUR SU-117236-00417 SANKU KISHAN BIBHUTI BHUSAN 
KISHAN

04-12-2024

51 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00359 SARASWATI NAYAK SEBAK NAIK 04-12-2024

52 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00522 SASMITA ROUT KRUSHNA CHANDRA 
ROUT

04-12-2024

53 TALKUNDI TALAKUNDI SU-117236-00835 SILI SABAR EKADUSIA SABAR 30-11-2024

54 TALKUNDI NUAKARADAPAL SU-117236-00825 SILMANTI TIRKEY DANIEL TIRKEY 30-11-2024

55 TALKUNDI MADHYAPUR SU-117236-00793 SOUKI BHOI RAMA BHOI 02-12-2024

56 TALKUNDI BHALIADIHI SU-117236-00509 SUJATA SAHOO LOCHAN SAHOO 04-12-2024

57 TALKUNDI TIKILIJHARAN SU-117236-00072 SUMITRA SAHU JOGESWAR SAHU 04-12-2024

58 TALKUNDI TIKILIJHARAN SU-117236-00777 SUNITA TIRKEY AJIT TIRKEY 30-11-2024

59 TALKUNDI DEOJHARAN SU-117236-00570 TARUNI SAHU SURENDRA SAHU 30-11-2024

60 TALKUNDI SARADHAPUR SU-117236-00185 TUNI PRADHAN PABITRA PRADHAN 04-12-2024
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TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 
TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 
TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 
TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

PROVISIONAL PUBLISHED LIST FOR GP:TILEIBANI 

TILEIBANI 

VILLAGE NAME 

PRABHASUNI 

BARGADIA 

NA 

GOGUA 

PRABHASUNI 

KAPASIRA 

BILEIGHATI 

JUALIVAGE 

GOGUA 

BINDAPUR 
GOGUA 

GOGUA 

NA 

GOGUA 

BINDAPUR 

GOGUA 

KAPASIRA 

GOGUA 

BÊLEIGHATI 

KARADAKHAMAN 

TILEIBANI 

GOGUA 

KARADAKHAMAN 
GOGUA 

APPLICATION NO. 

SU-117237-01 243 
SU-117237-01512 

SU-117237-01052 

SU-117237-00116 

SU-117237-01536 

SU-117237-01457 

SU-117237-01135 

SU-117237-00026 
SU-117237-00454 

SU-117237-01261 
SU-117237-00234 

SU-117237-01494 

SU-117237-00006 

SU-117237-00324 

SU-117237-00414 

SU-117237-00133 
SU-117237-01522 

SU-117237-01202 

SU-117237-01430 
SU-117237-00665 

SU-117237-01438 
SU-117237-00063 

SU-117237-01411 
SU-117237-01415 

APPLICANT NAME 

ALISHA BARLA 

AMELEN PURTI 

ASHRITA MUNDA 

BANITA SAHU 

CHUMKI THAKUR 

DROPADI BAGARTTY 

JUNIKA LAMGA 

KSHIRODINI SAHU 
KUMARI SOHALA 

LAXMI PENTHEI 

MANASMITA SAHU 

NALINI SUBUDHI 

NIKI ACHARYA 

PRAMILA PENTHE 

PRAMILA SAHU 

PRIYAMBADA GADNAYAK 

PUJA MOHAPATRA 

RAJANI MUNDA 

SABITA MAJHI 

SOUDAMINI MAJHI 

SUCHARETA SAMAL 

SUMATI SAHU 

UMA DEHURY 

URBASHI SAHU 
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BLOCK/ULB/MC:TILEIBANI 

FATHER/HUSBAND 
NAME 

PRAAKASH BARLA 

PEAMOD KUJUR 

DIPU KISAN 

SIPUN KUMAR 
BEHERA 

CHANDRAKANTA 
THAKUR 

HADIBANDHU THAPA 
MAGA LAMGA 

PADMANAVA SAHU 

KASTU NAIK 

MAHI PENTHEI 

KARUNAKAR SAHU 

MATHURA CHARAN 
SUBUDHI 

JASHOBANTA 
ACHARYA 

PURNA CHANDRA 
PENTHEI 

BATAKRUSHNA SAHU 

GADA SAHU 

PRATAP KUMAR SAHU 

MANGALU MUNDA 

BIDYADHAR MAJHI 

FAKIRA MAJHI 

PRAHALLAD SAMAL 

BHABAGRAHI SAHU 
ARUN DEHURY 

GOPAL CHARAN SAHU 

FIELD 
VERIFICATION 
STATUS DATE 

30-11-2024 

01-12-2024 

01-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

30-11-2024 

02-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

02-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

01-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

30-11-2024 

30-11-2024 

01-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

02-12-2024 

30-11-2024 

30-11-2024 

02-12-2024 

02-12-2024 

01-12-2024 

30-11-2024 
02-12-2024 

30-11-2024 
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